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STATE OF CONNECTICUT, !DEPARTMENT Of PUJBUC SAFETY­

INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302°E) (REVISED 2/3/06) 

Report Type: Initial Report: 0 Prosecutors Report: □ Supplement: ~ Re-open: □ Assist: D Closing: □ 

Attachments: Statements: □ Teletype: O Photos: O Sketchmap: D Evidence: D Other: [81 

CFS NO INCIDENT DATE TIME INCIDENT DATE TIME PRIMARY OFFICER BADGE NO INVESTIGATING OFFICER 

1200704559 12/14/2012 09:41 12/14/2012 JEWISS, DANIEL E. 0336 DOWNS, MICHAELA 

INCIDENT ADDRESS APARTMENT NO TOWN CD TYPE OF EXCEPTIONAL CLEARANCE CASE STATUS 

00012 Dickinson Dr/ Newtown 06482 Not Applicable Active 

ACTION TAKEN: 
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BADGE NO 

0502 

On 07/23/13, I received an email with reports attached from the FBI-New Haven Office. According to the attached letter from the FBI, the reports 

were reviewed and redacted by the FBI Records Management Division under federal Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) laws. In addition to the 

reports, there was a list of redactions and explanations as to why the information was redacted. The attached reports are not all the reports written 

by the FBI, the remaining reports were not released to the State Police. 

Each report was labeled with a handwritten report number in the upper right corner. The following reports were received from the FBI: 

Report #15-documents an interview conducted in a neighborhood canvass on 12/15/12. According to the subject interviewed, he stated that the · 

shooter was always a troubled kid and was interested in Japanese techno music. He further stated that at around 9-:00am on 12/14/13, he heard 

two or three shots fired. He thought it was just a hunter, as the hunters are often close to their home. 

Report #16-documents an interview conducted in a neighborhood canvass on 12/14/12. 

Report #17-documents an interview conducted in a neighborhood canvass on 12/16/12. 

Report #18-documents an interview conducted on 12/14/12. 

Report #30-documents items seized as a result of a search warrant served on 12/15/12. 

Report #31-documents items seized as a result of a consensual search conducted on 12/15/12. 

Report #32-documents an interview conducted in a neighborhood canvass on 12/14/12. 

Report #34-documents an interview conducted in a neighborhood canvass on 12/16/12. 

Report #35-documents an interview conducted in a neighborhood canvass on 12/14/12. 

Report #36-documents an attempted contact of a neighbor during neighborhood canvass on 12/16/12. 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRrTER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE ~EPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. 

THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)1NFQRMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS 

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)1NFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER ME~BER QF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS 

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMll F ~ II ORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME. 
t 

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: INVESTIGATOR I.D.#: REPORT DATE: SUPERVISOR 1.0.#: 

/rJ 0502 08/27/2013 10:13 am D 
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBUC SAFETY­

INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-!E) (REVISED 2/3/06) 

Report #37-documents an interview conducted in a neighborhood canvass on 12/14/12. 

Report #38-documents an interview conducted on 12/16/12. 

Report #39-documents an interview conducted on 12/16/12. 

Report #40-documents an electronic communication to arrange an interview on 12/18/12 

Report #46-documents an intervfew conducted in a neighborhood canvass on 12/14/12. 

Report #47-documents an interview conducted in a neighborhood canvass on 12/14/1 2. 
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Report #49-documents an interview conducted on 12/14/12. The interviewee seemed to be able to provide more information than most others 

regarding the shooter. According_ to the subject interviewed: 

-the shooter's schooling began at Sandy Hook Elementary School and moved onto Newtown Middle School for 5th-7th grades. 

-around 7th grade, the shooter moved to St. 1\/lary's School and then moved to Newtown High School, where he completed 9th grade. 

-the shooter was diagnosed with Asperger's around 6th grade and the societal stresses related to the diagnosis led to him going to St. Mary's. 

-the shooter was bullied, but not excessively, for his social awkwardness. 

-the shooter never accepted that he had a disease and therefore never took medication as prescribed. 

-the shooter was a member of the Tech Club but was not able to maintain any relationships established in the club. 

-the shooter's hobbies included building computers, online gaming, writing poetry, hiking and shooting. 

-the shooter never appreciated what his mother did for him. 

Report #50-documents an interview conducted on 12/14/12. The interviewee seemed to be able to provide more information than most others 

regarding the shooter. According to the subject interviewed: 

-the shooter was diagnosed with Asperger's Syndrome in approximately the 8th grade. 

-the shooter left high school in 9th or 10th grade and became a "recluse." 

-the shooter attended a few courses at Western Connecticut State University but never attended full-time. 

-the shooter had no friends, no associates and no girlfriend but was "computer savvy" and spent most of his time on his computer. 

-the shooter worked briefly at a computer repair shop in Newtown but never held any other jobs. 

-the shooter became very interested in guns and at one point considered joining the military. 

-the shooter and his mother owned at least 4 guns, an AR-1 5, an Enfield .308 rifle, a semi-automatic shotgun and a .45 cal. pistol. 

-the shooter and his mother had a "close relationship", as he had no friends, she was the only person he would talk to. 

-the shooter spent a lot of time playing video games but they were non-violent games. 

-the shooter never used drugs or alcohol and "hated the thought of it." 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTJ:\ININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. 

THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED ASA RESULT OF (1 )MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS 

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER ME BER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS 

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT O ' l~Rf.fATION SO RECEIVED BY ME. · ,··1ru 
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBUC SAFETY­

iNVESTIGAT!ON REPORT (DPS-302-IE) (REV!SIED 2/3/06) 

Report #51-documents an interview conducted in a neighborhood canvass on 12/14/12. 

Report #54-documents the checks of several law enforcement databases conducted on 12/17/12. 

Report #64-documents a telephonic contact in New Jersey to arrange to retrieve a key in order to facilitate a search. 

Report #65-documents an interview conducted on 12/16/12. 

Report #66-documents an interview conducted on 12/16/12. 

Report #68-documents an interview conducted on 12/16/12. 

Report #71-documents an interview conducted in a neighborhood canvass on 12/14/12. 

Report #72-docurnents a consensual release of evidence on 12/15/12. 

Report #73-documents the return of__property to the owner on 12/17 /12. 

Report #74-documents the examination of evidence and return of the evidence from the lab. 

Report #76-documents an interview conducted on 12/16/12. 

Report #79-documents an interview conducted on 12/19/12. 

Report #83-documents a consensual search conducted 12/14/12 through 12/15/15 as well as items seized during the search. · 

Report #85-documents an interview conducted on 12/18/12. The interviewee had information about the shooter in high school to include: 

-the shooter was described as one who was not willing to talk much. He didn't have much contact with other students and it was hard to 

communicate with him. 

-the shooter did not have good social skills and would often become withdrawn in social environments. 

-the shooter became a member of the Teel, Club in high school. He dealt poorly with the other students but did not show any signs of 

violence. 

-the shoo.ter would have "episodes" when Nancy Lanza was called to the school to assist the shooter in dealing with the "episodes." 

-the shooter would become withdrawn but did not show any signs of violence during these "episodes". 

-the shooter was more likely to be victim ized then to act in violence against another person. 

Report #94-documents an interview conducted on 12/20/12. 

Report #103-documents an interview conducted on 12/15/12. 

Report #110-documents a consensual search conducted on 12/14/12 through 12/15/12. 

Report #111-documents an interview of Chief Donald Briggs, Kingston Police Department, New Hampshire. 
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Report #113-documents a summary of online investigations conducted by the FBI in relation to the shooter, to include social media and cyber 
matters. 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAJNINGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. 

THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)1NFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS 

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)1NFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS • 

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF Ttfi'.i NFo :no O RECEIVED BY ME. · 
p ! . 

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: INVESTIGATOR 1.0.#: REPORT DATE: SUPE~O . SI r'!Rff J . SUPERVISOR 1.0.#: 

SI 0502 08/27/201310:13 am _)• .., . I-~ -lrf., 
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INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06) 
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Report #119-documents an interview conducted on 12/14/12 as well as follow up interviews conducted on 12/15/12 and 12/22/12. The interviewee 

provided the following personal background on Nancy and the shooter: 

-Nancy lived at 36 Yogananda with her adult son, the shooter. 

-Nancy was not employed but did a lot of work at women's shelters and schools, including Sandy Hook Elementary School. Nancy would donate 

clothes to the shelters and refurbish children's bicycles for donation. 

-Nancy attended primary grades at public schools in Kingston, NH. 

-the shooter is "not comfortable interacting with people" and was diagnosed with Asperger's Syndrome. 

-the shooter was in special education classes when he attended school in Sandy Hook, CT. 

-Nancy withdrew the shooter from school when he reached puberty. 

-the shooter attended some classes at the public high school and took some college courses as well. 

-Nancy knew since the time that the shooter was little, that he had "issues." 

-Nancy told the interviewee that the shooter was initially diagnosed with Autism and later with Asperger's. 

-Nancy had the shooter on mental health counseling but she never discussed the shooter taking any type of medication. 

-the shooter was a vegan 

-the shooter was extremely smart. A couple summers ago, the shooter had a job building computers for some guy. He spent a lot of time on his 

computer but was not believed to be a "gamer." 

-Nancy told the interviewee, as recently as two weeks before the shooting, that she was worried about what would happen to the shooter if 

anything ever happened to her. 

-the shooter was doing better but was wierded out by Hurricane Sandy. Nancy had to stay at her house for several days without e·lectricity 

because the shooter refused to leave and go to a hotel. 

-to the best of the interviewee's knowledge, the shooter had a good relationship with his mother. Nancy was not afraid of the shooter but was 

afraid for the shooter. 

-the shooter had recently begun to drive after previously not wanting to get his driver's license. 

-the shooter was taking private classes in Mandarin Chinese with a professor. 

-Nancy often took the shooter target shooting at he local range. Nancy thought it was important for him to learn responsibility of guns. 

In a follow up interview on 12/15/12, the person interviewed stated the following: 

-the shooter had trouble in middle school and was transferred to a small Catholic school for one year before he was withdrawn and 

home-schooled. 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. 

THATTI-lE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS 

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTI-lER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMB~R OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS 

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OFT~ JNFO , TION,SO RECEIVED BY ME. 

i------------- ---,-------~----- ----,- --- --1 t" •:, g . 
INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: INVESTIGATOR 1.0.#: REPORT DATE: SUPERVISOR SIG :ifuRh / f SUPERVISOR 1.0 .#: 

. C MICHAEL A DOWNS/ 0502 08/27/2013 10:13 am 
fr 0 
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DIEPARTMENT OF PU_BUC SAFETY­

INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302~E) (REVISED 2/3/06) 

-Nancy told the interviewee that the shooter had no emotions or feelings and didn't care about birthdays or holidays. 
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-Nancy told the interviewee that the shooter had not left his bedroom for three months and that Nancy and the shooter only communicated by 

emails despite living in the same house. 

-Nancy had talked about a plan to relocate with the shooter so that he could go back to schooL Nancy was looking at moving to Washington 

State or North Carolina 

Report #124-documents an interview conducted on 12/18/12. The interviewee provided the following personal background on Nancy and the 

shooter: 

-Nancy was very smart in school and finished high school early. After high school, Nancy went to the University of New Hampshire for three years 

to study English, Spanish and possibly Social Services but never graduated from college. 

-Nancy's relationship with the shooter was good. The interviewee recalled a phone conversation with Nancy from about three years ago. 

-when the shooter first moved to Connecticut, he was more of a social kid who would attend various play groups and parties. 

-as the shooter became older, he became more of a loner and an odd kid, particularly the last couple of years. 

-the shooter loved music ·and could play the saxophone. 

-the shooter took board games very seriously and no one could joke around or ignore the rules when he was playing. 

-the shooter was very concerned about the environment, liked to spend time outdoors and lil<ed to climb. He indicated that he wanted to climb 

every mountain in New Hampshire. 

-in high school, the shooter was home-schooled through the school system. Nancy would bring the shooter to the school for advanced courses 

but he was not in the mainstream school setting. The shooter had issues moving through the school between classes and therefore Nancy would 

bring him back and forth to school to accommodate his schedule. 

-Nancy approached the interviewee years ago asking for a recommendation for a gun to purchase for protection. The interviewee recommended a 

Smith and Wesson .38 Snubby. About 10 years ago, Nancy mentioned something about an AR-15 rifle but the interviewee couldn't recall any 

other details of the conversation. 

-the shooter had been going back to school the last couple of years to take classes in Chinese. The shooter was driving himself since Nancy 

encouraged him to get his license. 

-the shooter loved his mother and the interviewee cannot believe that the shooter was capable of it. Interviewee did not know why the shooter 

would go to that school to conduct the shooting. 

-the shooter was a vegan and Nancy would frequently cook for him. Nancy would make sure that the house was stocked with groceries. 

-the shooter would not leave the house after Hurricane Sandy and Nancy bought a generator after the storm. 

THE UNDERSIGNED. AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE W_RITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAJNINGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. 

THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED ASA RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMAT ION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS 

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS 

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF JJli
1 
FO i\lMA~0N SO RECEIVED BY ME. . 

- - -----------....---------,----------.------'-itH--+-11-' §!t'i-1------r-------------t 
INVEST IGATOR SIGNATURE: INVESTIGATOR I.D.#: REPORT DATE: SUPERVISO S IG ~1 /R/1 SUPERVISOR I.D.#: 

0502 08/27/201310:13 am C' (,q '·{, 
Jo .:. J .th. 
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-the shooter worked for a computer repair shop, on and off, for approximately one to two years. The shooter could put together computers 

from scratch using spare parts. 

Report #125-documents an interview conducted on 12/18/12. 

Report #129-documents contact with an individual in New Hampshire and notification of Nancy's death conducted on 12/14/12. 

Report #203-documents an interview conducted on 02/27/13. 

Report #205-documents a release of two items evidence from Central District Major Crime Detectives to FBI Special Agents. 

Report #208-:documents the examination of evidence at the FBI Digital Evidence Laboratory on 12/28/12. 
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Two additional reports were received from the FBI which did not have a handwritten identifier in the upper right corner. One report documents the 

receipt of property seized on 12/15/12. The other report is a 3-pa,ge report documenting the examination of evidence and the return of said evidence 

to the FBI Evidence Control Officer. 

**A copy of the redacted documents are attached to this supplementary report. 

CASE STATUS: 

This case remains ACTIVE pending further investigation. 

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES ANO SAYS THAT; I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. 

THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF {1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION ANO KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)1NFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS 

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)1NFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTl-lER MEMj!:iR 0:- POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS 

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF SINF.10 N SO RECEIVED BY ME. 

l--------------~--------,----------...--- - -----,P/h•1-· ~ . 
R Sl~,1~ SUPERVI.SOR l.0 .# : 

L/T'J-~>---.J,.-~!,......!l'---4.,-,...,..,· ~~=,!2..-....1-_05_0_2 _ _ ___ .L..oa_,2_?_120_13_1_0_:1_3_a_m __ -1-_ _..:::,~..:....i:::-=--,~\!-l\1,1.-j/i...!<...:{:_\ ·_ ~ 
._. V <v 

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: INVESTIGATOR I.D.#: REPORT DATE: 
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In Reply, Please Refer to 
File No. 

Stephen J. Sedensky III 
State's Attorney 
Judicial District of Danbury 
146 White Street 
Danbury, CT 06810 
VIA EMAIL 

Dear Mr. Sedensky: 

U.S. Department of Justice 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 

600 State Street 
New Haven, CT 06511 
203-777-63 l l 
July 23, 2013 

Enclosed please find FBI documents relating to the Sandy Hook School shooting 
on December 14, 2012. 

These documents were requested by the Connecticut State Police. Please note 
that the enclosed documents were processed under the federal FOIA laws. 

If you are in need of any further info1mation, please feel free to contact me at 
(203) 503-5200. 

By: 

Sincerely, 

Kimberly K. Mertz 
Special Agent in Charge 

iv~~-~ 
William B. A~ 
Chief Division Counsel 
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New Haven Field Office 
Attention: Marybeth Miklos 
Via Email 

Dear Ms. Miklos: 

U.S. Department of Justice 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Washington, D. C. 20535 

July 18, 2013 

Subject: Sandy Hook Elementary School Shoot 
December 14, 2012 
FOIPA No. 1218539-000 

The enclosed documents were reviewed under the Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA), Title 5, United 
States Code, Section 552/552a. Deletions have been made to protect Information which is exempt from disclosure, with 
the appropriate exemptions noted on the page next to the excision. In addition, a deleted page information sheet was 
inserted in the file to indicate where pages were withheld entirely. The exemptions used to withhold information are 
marked below and explained on the enclosed Explanation of Exemptions: 

! (b)(1) 

1 (b)(2) 

i (b)(3) 

r (b)(4) 

r (b)(5) 

~ (b)(6) 

Section 552 
~ (b)(7)(A) 

1 (b)(7)(B) 

~ (b)(7)(C) 

~ - (b)(?)(D) 

"7 (b)(7)(E) 

! (b)(7)(F) 

r (b)(8) 

1 (b)(9) 

Section 552a 
r (d)(5) 

r u)(2) 

r (k)(1) 

r (k)(2) 

·r (k)(3) 

: (k)(4) 

: (k)(5) 

i (k)(6) 

1 (k)(7) 

173 pages were reviewed and 109 pages are being released. 

r Document(s) were located which originated with, or contained Information concerning other Government 
agency(ies) [OGAJ. This information has been: 

r referred to the OGA for review and direct response to you. 
r referred to the OGA for consultation. The FBI will correspond with you regarding this Information when the 

consultation is finished. 

In accordance with standard FBI practice and pursuant to FOIA exemption (b)(7)(E) (5 U.S.C. § 552 (b)(7)(E)], 
this response neither confirms nor denies the existence of your subject's name on any watch lists. 

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national security 
records from the requirements of the FOIA. ~ 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010). This response is 
limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA. This is a standard notification that is 
given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records do, or do not, exist. 



01062

r You have the right to appeal any denials in this release. Appeals shouk::l l;ie dir,scted in writing to the Director, Office of 
Information Policy (OIP), U.S. Department of Justice.1425 New York Ave., NW, Suite 11050, Washington, D.C. 
20530-0001. Your appeal must be received by OIP within sixty (60) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered 
timely. The envelope and the letter should be clearly marked "Freedom of !nfo11walion Appeal." Please cite the FOIPA 
Request Number assigned to your request so thaf !t ma1 be easily identified. 

r The enclosed material is from the main investigative file(s) in which the subject(s) of your request was the focus of the 
investigation. Our search located additional references, in files relating to other individuals, or matters, which may or may 
not be about your subject(s). Our experience has shown when ident, references usually contain information similar to the 
information processed in the main file(s). Because of our significant backlog, we have given priority to processing only the 
main Investigative file(s). If you want the references, you must submit a separate request for them in writing, and they will 
be reviewed at a later date, as time and resources permit. 

Ji7 See additional information which follows. 

Enclosures 

Sincerely, 

David M. Hardy 
Section Chief 
Record/Information 

Dissemination Section 
Records Management Division 

In response to the Freedom of Information Act request submitted to FBI Headquarters, enclosed is a 
processed portion of the New Haven Field Office FIie 4-NH-2619946. 
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EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552 

(b)(l) (A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest ofnational defense or foreign policy 
and (B) are in fact properiy classified to such Executive order; 

(b)(2) related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices ofan agency; 

(b )(3) specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute(A) requires that the matters 
be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding or refers to 
particular types of matters to be withheld; 

(b)(4) trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential; 

(b )(5) inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with the 
agency; 

(b)(6) personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy; 

(b )(7) records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the e>,.ient that the production of such law enforcement records or 
infonnation ( A) could be reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a fair 
trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C) could be reasonably expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, ( D) could 
reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any private 
institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case ofrecord or information compiled by a criminal law 
enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence 
investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement 
investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could 
reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any 
individual; 

(b )(8) contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalfof, or for the use of an agency responsible for the 
regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or 

(b)(9) geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells. 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a 

(d)(5) inf01mation compiled in reasonable anticipation ofa civil action proceeding; 

(i)(2) material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime or 
apprehend criminals; 

(k)(l) inforn1ation which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign policy, 
for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods; 

(k)(2) investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or privilege 
under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held 
in confidence; 

(k)(3) material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant to 
the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056; 

(k)( 4) required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records; 

(k)(5) investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian employment 
or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished information pursuant to a 
promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence; 

(k)(6) testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service he 
release of which would compromise the testing or examination process; 

(k)(7) material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person 
who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence. 

FBIIDOJ 



01064

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
FOIPA 

DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET 

Seiial Description~ Unrecorded Serial 
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FD-302 (Rev. 5-8-1 O) - l of 2 -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Dnte of cnlly 

I ] , date of birth and 

O FFICIAL R ECORD I ~("""'trf, .... t,s1,t,~. 
N,~\,q • .._.... ....... . ......,~. 
~"'W•~Ml)4..,..._ 

!";7 A 
ib 6 
b7C 

12/16/2012 b7 r. 

----l -
. ctate of birth, I I of ._..,. ______ ,--:', Sandy Hook, 

Connecticut, 06482,· home teler hone number.._ _____ ~ and cellular 
telephone of i . were interviewed at their residence. After 
being advised of the identity of the interviewi·ng Agents and the nature of 
the interview, I I provided the following informati on: 

was 
was in 

a 
..._ ____ __. that ._~-1-,;h~a~d::!::===~i~·n~t~o;.., 

ad made it throu h the 

Ad am was l a wavs a 
techno music. I 

I ; nd1 I. I 
. I lhad thought 

1. lctrovei 
worked at 1 

t rou bl d kid e d an . t was in 

l was 1 

I met l 
that1 1was thel 

I I 
I I 

hat 
were either 

was 

ares e in apanese t d . J 

I 
l for I I 

I 

._ _______ lwould l1-________________ lor 

I 

--'------- ------- -'---------------------,---------;,7A 
Investlsationon 12/15/2012 at Sandy Hook, Connecticut, United States (In Person) 

File/I l Date drafted . 12/16/2012 

by LI _______________ __._ _ ____ ___ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of tho FBI. It i, the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; It and its contents are not 
to be distributed outsido your agency. · 

lb6 
lb"!C 

15 



01067

,FD,302a(Rev. OS.OS-JO) 

ContinuationofF0-302of _I_n_t_e_r_v_i_e_w_o_fJ.f ________ !!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!.._ ____ • On 12/15/2012 ,Page 2 of 2 

Around 9:00 AM on 12/14/2012,r7heard about two to three shots 
fired. He had thought it was just ah~ as the hunt ers are often close 
to their home, 

lb7.A 
b6 
b7C 
b7£ 
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•· FD-302 (.Rev. 5-8·10) • l of 2- 0IT-ICIAI. R l!CORD 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTIGATlON 

O.,o,,"'••1t~M'4t..,,...o'1~•,"'°'"'· 
J<J ft'""'"" l\t¥"• bun \ffl"44 ~ • 
o,"t;tJ FI i W~llotl l,.mlm-, 

Date of entry 12/1 7/2012 

b7 A 
b 6 
ib 'iC 
lb'/ E 

Special Agent (SA)[ = : ] and SA j : : ! conducted 
the following neighborhood canvas in Sandy Hook, Connecticut on 12/1 4/201 2 : 

I : : I No one wa s present at the address as of 5 :14pm 

No one was present at t he address as of 5:17pm 

: c:= . 7 and ( =-=- J c e llula r telephone 
&....n-umb""""'"""e_r_"""""""'"""""""""'"""'~. were interviewed by Special Agent c= : J 

and Spec1a Agent 1-----~- After being advised as to the natur e of 
t h e interview_ 5ndl the identities of t he interviewi ng agents , I 7 
and[==-=--= -=~~==-provided the following i nfo rma t ion: 

t::==; •;~~ele ... one nu•ber cellular te~~h~~:.~~:::d by Special 

Agent c::· d and Specia l Agent '=== ~~=="""""· After being 
advised as to t he nature of the interview a nd t he i dentities of the 
interviewing agent s, C =] provided the f ollowing information: 

Nothing unusual occurred in the nei:borhoo==~ ~b~ .. ,l,a.§.,t,_:?~'L.,h.n11r,s ... ) 

!::·mv=-~;::-=:=~ .::~=]: [:: . 1, was i nterv~ewed by_ Speci~l Agen~ L. -==== ::rand Sp·eci al Agent I=: :: i After being advised as 
to the nc:tj::ure of the interview and the identities of t he i ntervi e wing 
agent s , [ :::: ) provided the following i nformation : 

r= ::::- = ==7 
: =====:=:·==-==~~==:===~00

:Jdid notsee anyi:ning unusualin the last 24 hours. 

-- :: 1. c ·m· e ·m·•-·= - u·· ., - -- • L~=~==~~~=:-=-=--~-a-.Jm t home telephone numbe r 

l11vestigationon 12/14/2012 at Sandy Hook, Connecticut, United States (In Person) 
m rSFalSFW,unw1 File # r Dale drafted 12/17/2012 

This documtnt contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of Ille FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not 
lo be distributed outside your ngcncy. 

b7A 
ib6 . 
b 'JC 



01069

FD-JOZa (Re1. 05-08-10) 

Continuation ofFD-302,of Neighborhood Canvass 12-14-2012 ,On 12/14/2012 , Page 2 of 2 

c:::·= ] cellular telephone number were interviewed by 
Speci al Agent I. ... . -: ] and Special Agent .._ _____ _. After 
being advised as to the nature of the intervi,and the i dentities of the 
interviewing agents, j :) a nct [=~: _ provided the fol l owing 
information: 

Nothing unusual occurred i n the neigh,i'b~o;1;:.r .!.lh.:::o~o:.:.i.,..;l:.!.i....::i:.U: ..... ,l,,lil,~ ...... ...i....u.1~1.hl.-......,......, 
were not familiar with the LANZA famil . 

b 7A 
b6 
t,) 7C 
b 7E 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

OFFICIAL Fh!COAO J 
P~c,tedd'JwvtJIM"tl.., df-o,,J, 
~ .a.,.-1\.\-u)l.r,'f "'ll'+ ~"f • 

te.1::GiiffGI Wtlf'tJIUI "'b 7.'A.. 

lr,G 
b7c: 

Date of en[ry 12/17/2012 ' ib/ F. 

;-~-=-:_-~:.:-:~;=~ =~:::J date o_f_birth j ~.....i....,;;;;a~nd ~ r::>=►~-=~-~ ~ _:_, date of birth, [ : =- . of , Sandy 
~oo ~ onnecticut, 06482, home telephone number cellul ar 
telephone of[: : :::: I and t=:_--=::::J, were interviewed telephi..o-n~i-c-a""'1~1-y-...... A-f'.""t_e_r~b_e_i'.'"'n_g_a_d"'."v-1-:-. s .... ed of the 

i dent~J of the interviewing Agent and the nature i== 's provided the following information: 
of ·t11e inter vi ew, the 

tovcsligationon 12 /16/2012 at Sand y Hook, Connecticut, United States {~hone , Email} 

Dafo drafted 12/l 7 / 2 012 ~~~~==r----- -----
by 
L---------J--------- - --- --- - ------ -

11iis document conlains neilher recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned lo your agency; it and its conlents are not 
lo be distributed outside your agency. · 

b7A 
b 6 
b7C 
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FD-302 (Rev. 5-8-10) · l of 2 · OFFICIAL !'11iCORD ; 
~;,c.•••u01-kl11-..t,,,nc,,o .,. ,...,. .. I 
». ~ .,t, I\.',,, kc"'>'<"'«"r • 
(•"Aft , , , .. ,c.,, .. ... •t •"· 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of entry 

lb"fA 
lb6 

_;;;;.;12:;.:l_:1:..;7..:../.;;;2..:.0.;;;;.12;;;___0:i 'i c 

I : ~~:~=:~ ] date of b · t s interviewed at her 
residence l ocated at Also :resent during the 
intervi ew were a..._ __ ...,......,....,........,_..,..__,.--,,--~~ nd[ :::= ]. Af ter 
being advised o· t e 1 enti t y o f the interviewing Agent and the nature of 
the interview, L _:J and c.:.:=J provided the, f ollowing information : 

On 12/14/12, RP had heard about the shooting incident in Connecticut 

from wa:tchin51-~11e _n_ews_J, ·==:·==•en•==•" ===..: .. ::. 

- -:-;:e::sce:r,:19',--n,,·r::::wm aecnnrn , =m -· · e::-:;z,1 nc·n»·· z,:; 002:::r:: ~:,z rr12na tm*aer-c::x::n,2 zc mr:rn:sw·nzu::nr 

The RP did not know[=:;:::: . ::::::::::: • ::= =]were related 
to the shooting that occurre at the school in Connecticut . The RP obtained 
a telephone number from t he Int ernet for the state police in Connecticut 

Jnves1fgation on l~/14 /2012 al C~ ....... -,.. ........... _..,: ... : .. : .... ..,J ,_<_I_n_P_e_r_s_o_n_J __________ -"-

f11·:,1e~1il::;::;:;:;;;;;:;.:;:::;;:::;;::===:::;:]==;;--------------- Dale drafted 12/17/2012 

l>)c=: := :: :=1 
This document contains neilher recotnmendalions nor conclusions of lhe FBI. It is the properly of tht FBI and is loaned to your ascncy; it and ils conlents ar~ not 
10 bo dis1ribu1cd outside your agency. 

bl D 
lbn 

ib7A 
b G 
b?C 
lb7D 
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l'D-302a {Rev. OS-08-10) 
l.171\ 
bG 

, On 12/14/2012 , Page 2 of 2 bn 

The RP, Bl , and B2 wer e cooperati ve during t he interview and open to 

being re- cont acted by write r for further questioning i f necessary. 
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FD-1087 (Rev. 5-S-10) 

UNCLASSIFIED 
OFFICIAL Re~~""J ~o .. ~mn..tcJb 7 A 
>~ t,plloAI M'9 ht• • 

c...«.~ r#& \,~WI tb 6 

EV!C,ea,ce Log 

(U) Search Narrant Executed At□ 
r:=:::: ::::: =:::::J 

Event Tit1e; Data: 12/17/2012 

Approved By: ('---::_::~::_:% ___ ___,] 

Drafted By c:~-=-•~=i 
(U) ONSUB (S) 

Sandy Hook Elementary School 
12 Dickinson St, Sandy Hook, CT-Victim 
Firearms Act. 
00:NH 

Acquired F.rom: {Ur:= _J 
United States 

Receipt Given?: Yes 

Holding Off ice: NEW HAVEN 

Details: 

Item Type Description 

UNCLASSIB'IED 

This documcnt contains neither reeonunendntions nor conclusions of the PBJ. It is the proporty of tho FBI and is loaned to your agency; it nnd its 
conlents are not lo be distributed outside your agency. 

b 7C 
b 7D 
b 7E 
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Title: 

Re: [ 

UNCLASSIFIED 

it, 7A 
b r; 
t , 7C 
ib'I D 
lb7E 

r:=::::um~~t =th name a:J address of I===~== ::·:==] . 
Acquired On: 12/14/2012 i 
Located By: c=:w,~0:==:: I 
Other Locator : [_ ·-=-===i 
Location Area: Room..,._J_·_......., 
Specific Locati on: j = J 
(U) Un~~----=----=:~:-: .. ~=-= .. 
C. --~- . - = = =~=-=-~--=--,] 

Acquired On; 12/14/2012 

~~~=~e~o~~~◊F-7:::-=--==~i 
Location Area: ROOM H 
Specific Location:C: .... ~_~=~":] 

UNCLASSIFIED 

2 
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r -

UNCLASSIFIED 

Title: (U) Search Warrant Executed Ate= -­
Re : c-•--•· _ . :I 1 2 / 1 7/2012 . ~-

(U)c::~::~=-• - ,,.,.,_.,_ 
Acquire ~n: i1/!i7~~1~ 
Located By: [:==:! 
Other Loca tor: i=:==_:J 
Location Area: ROO!"._

0

1 ___ Q ______ . ______ _ 

Specific Location: c=:. ____ _ - .. =i 
Firearm Type : Other 

Acquired On:~12 L-5[2012_ ? 
Located By: . __ 
Other Locator: · _ ~=:i 
Location Area: ROOM Q 

LC~:-◊:~~~'..~~-==_=~~-~--·-==-.. -.. -. =r=H•,=:-=M -_-:=J 

( µ) c~ = ==· 7 =onnw 

Acquir i;On ; "12}f~/20f2 
Located By: L ...... ,~= ~ ..,_...,.,,:.~-i 
Other Locator: , _ _ _ ::f' 
Location Area: ROOM V 
Specific Location : r~::~-:-::-:-::-:1 

(U) r====s---=-=--·n=r :=:t Acquired on: 12/15/2012 

Located By: c=:===:1 
Other Locator : c.===--=r---
Location Area: ROOP"M.......:.N:-------""""l 

S e.cific Loqot~on , •··•···~-~ 

UNCLASSIFIED 

3 

- ---- --- ----

b ll\ 

b7c 
b 'I o 
b '/ f. 
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UNCLASSIFIED 

Title : (U) Search Warrant Executed At c::==::::-, . 
Re : [::::: : :: : j 1 2 / 1 7 / 2 O 12 

r(::!:Y-~~---· ==--· ~~=·.·:::=::i 
Acquired On: 12/15/2012 

Located By : r ::::::::::=~= L . 
Ot h e r Locator: [ -==:: ::J 
Location Area: ROOM O 

eeecific.,k~t1 · ·-·~·-

L , 

UNCLASSIFIED 

4 

b"iA 
b6 
b i C 
b7D 

--- · ---- ---- ------ ----- - ----------- - · - --· 
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Title: 

Re: I 

UNCLASSIFIED 

:
(?=) -=5::=a~ Warrant Executed At c ____ ,w ___ ~=--=--· :_::_:_: =-=-=I 
__ _ _ I 12/17/2012 . 

~. ~=-==:~:==:::.=::;::\ ~,.,.,,.....~~- ~-••-•••• •:••• C • - - -

Acquired On: 12/14/2012 
Located By : C: :=-=::===]. 
Other Locator: 1:::,: ======I 
Location Area : ROOME 
Specific Location:[ -·:~=-=·=::=-:=:i 

[(J~:!::=:=·. :J-·-•=- . --====~::=i 
Acquired On: 12_j_l_U2Q12 

~~~=~e~o~~~oS c:=Pan:=~~] 
Location Area: ROOME 
Speci f i c Locat ion : c-.-===··==:..___==~·-J 

UNCLASSIFIED 

5 

b 7A 
b6 
f:°J1C 
b 7D 
b '?E 
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UNCLASSIFIED 

Titl e : (U) Search Warrant Executed At c:= __ ::: :_-:=::::.: ... :] 
Re; c:=:::::J 12/17/2012 

UNCLASSIFIED 

6 

'b 7A 
~)6 
ib7C 
lb70 
!b7E 
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UMCLASSIFIED b lA Title: (U) Search Warrant Exec uted At L =
0 

- ,,,.,_,_ M · - ] b 1'3 

Re: 1:~:::=~ 12/17/2012 ·--------..-i r;~;; 

( u) 1 · :=: ::::::=:~=~:-- = -J 
Acqui red On : 12/15/20 12 
Located By : C __ ~ :=1 
Other Locator: ['. ::: =:::J 
Location Are a: ROOME 
Specific Location: [-:~:~·: :-=----=-~~:::]-. - . 

(0) c=::..:==:: ::: . =:=======-~ :=:J 
Acquired On: 12/15/2012 
Located By : C · :::: ==:::J 
Ot her Locator : C,:===::::J 
Location Area: ROOM E 
Specific Locati on: r-:-:-:=:···•--=, 
(U )_ r=;;.--··rn=ro· = ·· m=.,,.... ...,.,rn, ,_J c::::=:r-•a•--n= ==-=~~ --~ncc-,m J 
Acquired On :~1~6 .....,.. 

~~~=~e~o~~~o~T:=::::::? 
Location Area : ROOME 
Specific Location: c:=-===n :::::J 

[
·- = •"-~ = •m•-cn m,aa • • ·- • e ,_ • ., _ .,., I 

,...(;...U~) l.r, • .,.. .. ·=•-- = ==~~•="""m"-~~""1-ll,I)=~ - .. "m" 

~==:: ;:::. 
Acqui red On : 12/15/2012 

~~~=~e~o:~~o~::::::·~==:::::1 
Locati on Area: ROOME 
Speci fic Location: b[ ... _:=:_:-__ :=·::· ·:·:::::_:~J-· 

'UNCLASSIFIED 

7 

b7E 
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UNCLASSIFIED 

Title: (U ) Search Warrant Executed At c=:==: ::=:.::::::::i 
Re: c:=.=J 12/17/2012 _____ __, 

( u) L., __ -=·=··-" --.......,..,.,,.--=~=· .........,.......,,.mi=m,_IL..j 

Acqu1red On: 12/1 5 /~012 

Located By:..._ l '°"'Jll'w.&i=~,a.-·-=lllall,l;r"""'I 
Other Locator: I I ______ ..,.,.. ... 
Location Area: ROOME 

C
- • ___ __ P_,_,,,_ ~] 

Specific Locati on : =--~-... -•-n=nn- •~·- ~.,=-,xw=~=~--~ =•= ~_j 

UNCLASSIFIED 

8 

b7A 
b6 
b?c 
b 7D 
1.b7E 
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FD·l087 (Rev. 5-S•IO) 
OFFICI AL RECORD 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 
~Plff<UffT•~..►..~ .,J,p«&. 
J, ,~t.n1 N~t Cltt"t ~ 4 tT• 
~•--ffll•hf-~~. 

Evidence Log 

Event Title: Date : 12/17/2012 

Approved By: c::::=-===-~=~=] 
Drafted By: [ _ --=] 
Case ID 4>: c= ::~] (U) ONSUB(S} 

Sandy Hook Elementary Schoo l 
12 Dickinson St, Sandy Hook, CT-Victim 
Firearms Act. 
00:NH 

.Acqui:rect F.i:om: 

Receipt Given?; Yes 

Holding Office: NEW HAVEN 

Details: 

The purpose of this communi'ca tion is t o s ubmit the following items of 
evidence to NH Evidence Control: 

[

-n, no• m0 r---, ~-=~,.., ., • ....,, .. ,~, ~ ctt> ~•--&a»-·•--m ·-=~· -,o~• - I 
-~•==•·---~=-=----~---·------~-&"-~-~-=---~~-~ ......... ·c __ --···~-•-•m-,_ •-u a--=-~~--=•-w =rn -=~---=---_] 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

, This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions or the FBI. It is the property oflhe FBI ~nd is loaned lo your agency; II and its 
contents ore nol to be distributed outside your agency. 

lb7A 
b6 
b?C 
lb ?D 
1b7E 
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r 
UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

Title: (U//FOUO) l, ______ .... __ J fromC 

search L---=----
Re: c:::_ ===] 12/17/2012 

Item TVPe Description e ,., ~ - u . -C"'l!\'l,c:= ______ ,_-y 
Acquirecto;;";- i2i1s720u--
Receipt Numbe~r_: ........ ~2~8 ____ _ 

Located By: [::=:=-=? 
Other Locator: L, ~ 
Location Area: Room J and Room Q 

c:~::_::=r-~ 

~)7A 
b6 
b1C 
b• D 
b7E: 

L-~~=--· -- ~ -~. -- -F-:J 
Acqui red On: 12/15/2012 
Receipt Number: 29· 

Located By:(-:::=---==--==-~==-:] 
Other Locator: c= = :r 
Location Area: Room J • r~~~.::.~ r===.~-r·-----.J 

• e:r:e,~- - · ::rucmu - r:,r1'1'ST,smr-

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

2 

-,,. 
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PD-302 (Rev. S-3-10) • 1 of 1-

_FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVE~TIGATION 

Date of enlry J.2/16/2012 

___ C = I, da te of birth [ : l of c:::::::= _ _J L:J Sandy Hook, Connecticut, 06402, was i nterviewed at his residence. 
After being advised of the identity of the intervi ewing Agent s and the 
l)a ture of ~he.,,!n,,:erview , _ _t:::=:J P1;0~i?ecl the following i nformation: 

-===J'aia rio't"see or hear anything i'.i'nusual on 12/14/2012. 

--- -------:-----------,-------'----- ---"---- -------))-;;A 
12/14/2012 at Sandy Hook, Connecticut, United States (In Person) 

l Dole draficd 12/16/2012 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of tho l'Bl. II is th~ property oflhc FBI and Is loaned It> your agency; it and ils contents arc 1101 
to be distributed outside your agency. 

tb 6 
b 7C 

32.. 
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FD-302 (Rev 5-8-10) · 1 of 1 -

fi'EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of entry 

b'lA 
b6 

--=-1-=-2'-/ 1=-7.c.:/c..;2;;..0;..;1~2;.._ b "lC 

[______ ,OHna,>n :1 t19me tele.phone number c=~~: i 
residence address [ j sandy Hook, Connecticut, was 
interviewed at her residence by Special Agent (SJ\.) c::: :::::J and SAC::_::= : J After being advi sed of t he .identities of the 
interv~ewing Agent~ and the nature of the in t erview, c:::: :: ]provided the 
following information; 

lnvestfgationon 12/16/2012 at Sandy Hook, Connecti cut , Uni ted States (In !?erson, Phone) 

Date draflcd '12/17/2012 

This d()(:ument contains neither recommcndntions nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI ~nd is loaned 10 your agency; it and its conlenls are not 
10 be distributed outside your agency. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION '-"=-- b7c 

Date of coll)' 12/17/2012 

[ ~~ ""~ J, date of birth r :] residence 
address c=:= I Sandy Hook, Connecticut, was interviewed st] 
his residence.===:. resent during the interview was C:: :::: __ ..., 
date of birth~- After being advised of the i dent~ of the 
interviewi ng Agents and the nature of the interview, Oand LJprovided 
t he following information: 

~ have lived at , _ for t he past years. L ____ _ ,.~.,........ ~-......... -~ 

Investigation on 12/14/2012 at Sandy Hook, Connecti cut, United States (In Person) 

i;.:,7E 

:y§~: :: :=: ==-"I Dat~ drafted 
---ib7A 

12/17/2012 bti 

This document contains neither recommendations por conclusions oflhe FBJ.,Jt is the property ofU1e FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not 
to be distributed o.ulside your agency. 

b7C 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTIGATlON 

Dale of entry 12/17/2012 

Special Agent (SA} 'w==c=:=:======r-l and SA[:::~~ = ::== 
a ttempted to interview on 12 /16/2012 at 5:10pm at his 

J 
residence Sandy Hook, Connecticut, telephone number 

No one answered the door and no one answered the home 
t elephone, which could be heard ringing in the house. There was no way to 
l eave a voicernai l. 

lnmtigationon 12/16/2012 at Sandy Hook, Connecticut, United States (In Person, Phone) 

Daledrafted 12/17/2012 - ----------
This dcx:ument contains neither recommendnlions nor conclusions of the FBI. It is 1he properly of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its conten1s arc not 
lo be distributed outside your agency. 

! _ ______ ______ _ _ 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

OFFICIAi. fipnncj ~.=..~•~':*) 7 A 
~fl!IH-..,lict\ ~6 

Date of entry 

b7C 
· to7E 

12/17/2012 

c:F~~ : -;;, 1 d::~e~!i:~:\~ D~~~ ~r~ v:ay o~ ~~:i==:~~e~~=~•:;£? 
being advi sed of the identit i es of t he inte·rviewing Agents and the nature 
of the i nterview, 1=:::: j provi ded the f ollowing informati on: 

[=:: _ J ad;ised that he did not know the LANZA famil~- He never 
heard other neighbors speak about the LANZA family. c=~==idi d not 
observe any s uspicious activity in his neighborhood over the past few 
weeks , The neighborhood has always been very quiet. 

was deemed nece$sary , 

-mt:n!A7'1) 

he would be willing to cooperate further as it 

Investigation on 12/14/2012 at Sandy Hook, Connecticut, United States ( In Person) 

Datedr.uted 12/17/2012 

-This document contai~ neither recommendations nor con~lusions ot'the FBI, !tis tlie property of the FBI and is loaned lo your agency; it and its conlents oro not 
to be distributed oulsido your agency. 

ib?A 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of entry 12/17/2012 

L =·"=i date of birth (DOB)[ :::: ~~], residence add r essL:=l c:==: }Newtown, Connecticut, was interviewed at her residence. After 
being advised of the identities of the interviewing Age nts and the nature 
of the interview, 1= ]provided the fol .lowing information: 

-~~.~J 6 _2.m.2, C::::::: ":==::::______ -=-=Ai 

J: ::.:.:=J advised that she woul d be wil ling t o cooperate further as it was 
deemed necessary, 

Investigation on 12/16/2012 

File// c==::J 
at Newtown, Connecticu t , United States (In Person) 

Date drafted 12/17/2012 

by c:=:= ::: ::::::::: 
1111s document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions.oflhe FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned lo your agtncy; it and its content.,; are not 
to b~ dfatributed outside your agency. 
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~t~;!"' ,,i;:::. .. ;;,,(~lo 'l C ; 
FEDERAL BUREAU.OF INVESTIGATION - ~-----th.., 7E " 

Date ofenl,y 12/17/2012 

r-==i date of birth[= : : : =-- =i residence ,.a..;..;dd~r~e .. s;..;;.s.---""""""' _ _. 
c'.:::.-=.=r Newtown, Connecticut, home telephone number was 
interviewed a t his residence. Also present during the intervi~ wer 

C: ~~====·:::1 date of bi rth 1:::=:=~:::J anctl_::::_~::J. date 
of birth I:=== __ =:} After being advised of the identities of the 
interviewing Agents and the nature of the intervi ew, [~::: ====:::J 
provided the fo l lowing i nformation: 

r::::·:J advi sed that he woul d be willing to cooperate furthe r as it was 
deemed necessary, 

I lnvcstigationon 12/16/2012 at Ne,1town, Connecticut, United States (In Person ) 

l ::•E==:llli!>l~.i,1;;1;;:;;. ~=-
4

: : ::::-:::::::•:J============== ===--D-at-ed-raft-ed-l-2/_1_7 /-2-01_2_ I -- . 
i This document conlains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It fs the property of the.FBI and is loaned to your agency; ii and ilS contents are not . L" bo ""'"'"" '""id•,o~og,,.,. . ----- -· --. --· ·-
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.U eq,"1,!1.Ut ~ ~lfll ~, \f ~ 
c.t tffd Fil \of~"•~-\ t(t411. UHCLASSIFIED 

El e c i r on!o O ornmunloaiion 

Pate: 12/18/2012 

From: NEW HAVEN 

Drafted J:\y: r~===-~~ 
Case IP #:r -· -•m,0] 

Details: 

(tJ) lJNSUB ( S) 
Sandy Hook El ementar y School 
12 Dickinson st, sandy Hook, CT-Victi m 
Firearms Act. 
00:NH 

At 9:40 AM on 14 December 2012 , ini tial call-in to Newtown 
emergency services (911) wa.s received from Sandy Hook Elementary School 
in Newtown, Connecti cut, that shots had been fired within the school. 
The gunman, Adam P. Lanza, (DOB:04/22/1992) shot out the windows at the 
front of the elementary school in order to gain access . Two law 
enforcement officers arrived during t he shooting, at which time the 
suspect ducked i nto a classroom and shot himse l f. The shooter attended 
the school as a child, but no other relationship between ~dam P. La nza 
and Sandy Hook Elementary School has been established. There were a 
total of 28 dead, 20 children and 8 adults (seven at the school, 
including the gunman, and his mother at their 36 Yogananda Street 
residence). 

UNCLASSIFIED 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OFlNVESTIGATION 

Date of ent,y 

OFFICIAi. RECORD I 
O~ tp,nid, .Uti~#~~P,.-..f\l 
J.J. ,tr,uU'u f'»'l't ~"' .,fl'ttd\Y• 
~4 fU. WUmJti<ll \)l~. 

'-"=----- - b 7 A 
F:.)6 
b ?C 

12/17/2012 b ?E 

The f ollowing are t he results of a neighborhood canvass conducted in 
conjunction wi th captioned invest igation. The canvass occurred on Decembe:f 

~012. The ad. dresses cove.red in this s ummary of the canvass I ::J 
'-=-===- ::: :::::: .. ::::: "::: ::: = :_: ==i: 

r_:: ·:~==i and-1;-:. ... ~]"'!"""""jl,l<m""""",,,_iL...d-a_te.;.._o_f_b_i_r_t_h _,, ...... ~--;-;::-:d:-;a-:-t_.e 
0

: 0 ~~~t:ot 
know any of the resi ents even if they saw ..E_ictures 
of them . I= 7 havJ-•1-1""v:':'.e~-i:'";n::-,:'t"':e~i"':t:""'t:"::o~m~e:"-.::s"lince I :=J. 
They did not see or hear anything unusual in their neighborhood for the 
past several days , including today. 

-
The telephone n umber for the[:-.:·-

0 
--~

7

] home isL::===· l 
[na: ·---·--. J There was no r esponse to Agents knocking on the 

door and r inging the doorbell of this address . It appeared that there was 
no one home. 

:;~~~~ __ Ne_wt_~-:-~-.~;......;•-.~-t;_cu_t,_o_ni_te_d _st_at_es_(In_P_
0
::-e:ra-~:-: _

1
_
21

_
18

_.
12

_
01

_
2

_ ~~; 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of tbe FBI. rt is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not 
to be distributed outside your agency. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

0Pl'JCIJIL Rsconoj 
O(~~od.iild1 N\-.~)~t/Vr,,-f, 
Al~• hm ~ mM'1t 
c.nr1.-,n1h'o.-m,1:M•~ 

b7A 
b6 
b 7C 

Date of entry 12/17/2012 b 7E 

,J::;;d~t hi~=r~:ide:1. m~~~~t:~t:,f birCb ~~- : =ri s:~:Y Hook, 

Connecticut b the signed agents. Al so interviewed wasr~ := L 
1........,.... ______ .._,m;-m;'_.;.f_em_a_1-;e date of birth[ : :: = ~ Their home 
tel eg.h<:me !}.lll!lber ,is --=------- and c:=I' s cellular telephone number i s 1:·::: =~=:J After being advised of the identit~ the intervi ewi ng 
Agents and the nat~re of the interview, D and L_lprovided the 
fol l owing information: · 

c: : : T l.lieftherl.::::JnorT,,,.,:: :J thought that would know any 
more about the LANZA family than they did . i-.-.- ~ ..... 

Jiwesligationon 12/l tJ/2012 at Sandy Hook, Connecti cut, United St ate s ( I n Person) 

File// c· . "'"'"'C . Datedrafted 12/17/2012 

by C .: :~:::: :: :: :: ::::::::::::J 
Thfs·documcnt conlains neither recommendatiqns nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the PBl and is loaned to your agency; Jt and its contents are 1101 
to be distributed outside your agency. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Dale of entry 

b 7A 
b6 

12/18/2012 b7C 

c:=.:::~ date of birth (DOBJc=J, SSN, C ==-J =•l.l· C; ~ ~-~ interviewectr---= == := ::=1 
After being advised of the i~of the interviewing Agent and the 

b7E 

nature of the interview, provided the following inform~tion:_Q_ ............... 

"or~es · -~,;;.li~ -~ £_~ _9,9t Adiin.:,t1~::~Iiiei:1.::.=-=·--=·r . .. _.,,,,. =· =-=......,-=i 

l ________ -----------· ---- ---------~----.. ---. 
r:=~~=~,":": ___ ----,-~:=--=-=,===·: ,::JAdam' s schooling which began at Sandy J-look 

Elementary School for grades K-4th. Adam then moved onto Newtown Middle 
School · for grades 5th-7th. Around 7th grade Adam moved to St. Mary's 
Catholi c School. Once completing middl~school Adi:l.m moved onto Newtown Hi 

~School where he ,:.?;!1E~tteted ___ 9t~, grade.=..-·=,-- •,s••=c= □ .. ,=m=7>>r"'"'"" "' oar« ·~. . 

IAroi'.ina ~ngr'ade0heu was' diagnos-ect""~~it1;· Asper~ great dea l 
of school ana societal stresses started to present and was the reason t"hY 
he moved to St . Mary's Catholic School. L::: :·:: ::::::·::::::] Adam was 
bullied, but not excessi vely, for his social awkwardness and his physical 
gat e, both results of his disease. Adam continueq in school until his 9th 
grade year when stresses over papers, classes, pressure f rom grades and 

Invesligalionon 12/14/2012 ale -•- ==~]United States (In Person) 

~ - J 
File /I L --= n .... ,,...,..,m, Dale dratted 12/18/2012 b7A 

---- --- lb6 bye=:= ·==1 __________ _ 
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. ll is the property of !he FBI and is loaned to your agency; ii and ils conlenls are no< 
lo be dislrlbu!ed outside your agency. 

b 'iC 
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deal ing with his disease he finally was removed from school. Adam never 
completely accepted that he had a disease and therefore never took any of 
his medication he was prescribed. [ ·: :==:iAdarn was in complete denial of 
his disease from diagnosis and therefore was not on disability because of 
this deni al. 
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FEDERAL B'U,REAU OF INVESTIGATION 

0l'JTJClAI. RIICOFID 
0---J!"CC,ttd$,.,tl ...... 1,t,</Jlf/~4 
J.t ~'-»-fft N'I• \u,1 \ 'IJ\bd t-)' • 
C,C,,.~td f~ \'hm>ltQ1 1)11.Yn 

On ..:;~14/~_?2-,~c=Jleft h.is residence for work,c=~=·=:-,:-:::::-:-:::J 
~~-~, '%"'&m~.:::J, .. m at~ro.x},m~t<?l 8: 50am. .. 

7 
. :T 

~ """"' _______ __,purchased coffee 
~a-rfiriiinrl'JSonutsr::::"~==~~~ with his Bank of Amer i ca credit 

Card and arrived at his office at approximately 9:45am. 
ta? u ·a ,.,., ~~·xe aw s .. . ,....-™ 

-ln-v-es-li-ga_U_on_o_n __ l _2_/ _1_4_/_2_0_1_2_n_t'C=;;;::;:;;::-;;;;""""":;;;:;;;~-·::;;-::.:;a._,,,.~==,.:.:::::u=n=i=t=e=d==S=t=a=t=e=s===( I=n==F=e=r=s=◊=n==) ==============~- ~t 
File/1[-a-•u •·•1 Datedrafted 12/18/201.2 
b c~ . ,, •' :;:;:~.'!-;:;;:::;_;;:,;:;,;:;;;;;;.;,.:;;.,;:;:a_;:;:.;:;:.,=:;,.;;, ;;;;,.;;;;";;;;,:;;;:*:;;;::;:;,,.=-;:.,,==m=ai]r-----

,y «u ,,._...,, --•--:u.o.··•,,: .... ,....~"'"~~~---=--..,.....,._ _ _______ ________ _ 
This document contains neiOtcrrecommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. II is tho property of the FBI aod is loaned to your agency; ii and its contents a,-e not 
to be distributed outside your agency. 

.I 
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c--·•-nm] 
ContinuationofFD-J020~~----.,-:=-

0

-_~·J,a· _ _ ____________ ,On 12/14/2012 ,Pago 2 o f 3 

ADAM was diagnosed with Ashberge-r' s Syndrome, a form of autism, in 
approxi mate ly the 8th grade. He left h igh school i n either the 9th or 10th 
grade, and essentially became a "recluse", shutting himself in his bedroom, 
playing v.ideo games a ll day. He attended a :Eew courses at We.~t_ei;n ..... ..,, . .,=r. c.~~~t-•--~='-~~.,-~~~~~~::::_:===:j 

r···---- ---~~~-~ .. ---~~=~~-~-~:- -~-~-::·~-~ =~] 
1::::-=..---~·_· _ ,,,_.,==~:Jstated that ADAM has no friends, no associates, no 
-giri.¥i'iencf,PEu'i:, i s very "computer savvy", and spe nds most of his time on 

his computer. At some poi nt ADAM worked briefly at a computer repair shop 
j_n Newtown, but never held any other j ob, including summer wor k while stil l 
in school. 

b7A 
b6 
b?c 
l. 7E 
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c:W•~-•~:i_ 
ConlinuationofF,D-302oC::,,.,~.,.,....., _ ______________ _ ,On 12/14/2012 • ,Page 3 of 3 

.223 rifle, a Lee Enfield .308 rifle, a "semi-automatic" shotgun and a 

.4Scal pisto1 . c•~ jbelieved all the weapons had been legally purchased by 
NANCY, a nd were registered in her name, but that ADAM actually owned the 
AR-15 , and that all the weapons were kept in a gun safe in ADAM's bedr oom 
closet. 

c::Jadvised that ADAM had taken an NRA safety certifica·tion course that 
allowed him to f ire the . 45cal pistol at the Danbury range, and that to his 
knowledge ADAM was able to purchase all his ammunition legall y. 

CJ advised that -~DAM and NANCY had a "close relationship", and as h e had 
no outsi de f riends , she became the only person ADAM 1<1oul d talk. to, Although 
ADAl.'1 spent the majority of his t i me pl aying vi deo games, they wer e 
non-vi olent games. H;i.s favor.ite was Super Mario Brothers . Al tho ugh he often 
became f rustrated at not being able to "exp1:ess himself", ADAM never became 
violent. He never used drugs or alcohol, and act ually "hated the thought of 
it" . C...Jc:ould provide no explanat ion or motive for ADAM' s actions. r~---· " .,._,□_ .... ~~--~--- • ·-~·~~~=~=-~-=-=™"=~ 

L--------~--~-... :.c..-~ ................ - .,,u.a.-......u.~r- .-~ .... """' 

'b"i A. 
lb<;; . 
ib7<:: 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF JNVESTIGAT10N 

Pate of entry 

b 7A 
to6 

12/17/2012 b 7C 
o7E 

.le .. ~~=~~, d:~~d~,H~~~~hco~:~Eu;= WJ~n~=:~~:::: at 
his residence. Also :resent at the interview was r=: : :::: : ] 
c_:::], DOB r:=:::J. After being advised of the i dentities of the_ 
interviewing Agents and the nat1,1re of the interview, [~:: Jand L ] 
provi ded the following information: = 

-=,-•~,;;.-==· ,1.;a;;.;d:::,.v;;._;.l.:;.;' s;...e;;:.;d.:.-t'""h;,;.e;;;.i.._d ... i;:;.' d~:..no,.. . ...,t...._.,1ow the _resident • .. =] 
b,.-_,.,,~==~="":"'7-=':""""'l==r"""':'~==--~~- [ :. moved to 

e i r current residence in-.~~· =S~i~·~nc~e~~t~h~a~t~tEi1~e.k.,,~ilU-.=~ot had any 
interactions with · the family b..,. _____ _... ________ _ 

[ =-:----•-=·--= w ::Jwere not home on the morning of December 14, 2012. 
They did not notice any s uspicious activity in their neighborhood within 
the past few weeks . 

r :::::::=::J advised that they would be willing to cooperate 
further as it was deem~d necessary. 

Investigatlonon 12/14/2012 nt Sandy Hook, Coimecticut, United States (In Person) 

Dnte drnfted 1 2/17/2012 --i----- --------

This document comains neither reaommcndations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is 01e property of the Flil and is loaned to your agency; it nnd its contents are not 
to be distJibuted oubide your agency. 
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IElecOrcnio Ocmmunlcation 

Title: (U) Agency Checks 

From: NEW HAVEN 
NH-3 

[ =:~=~ ~:::~ = : =: : : :J Contact: 

Approved By: L : I 
Drafted By; r: :===:==: J 
Case ID # : [~~ ::::===] (Ul lJNSUB (S) 

Sandy Hook Elementary 
12 Dickinson St, San~y 
Firearms Act. 
00 :NH 

Synopsis: {U) To doc ument agency checks in case f i le, 

DetaiJ.s: 

Date : 

b7A 
b6 
b7C 
b7E 

School 

Qg:m1111.1 .. !R:.ooNP : 
~"=.;.:'..:~i1;·~~·.:'"':~'"!.~t'. i 
tt#'il! t a• ,.~-IM , Vf ,., 

12 /17/2012 

Hook, CT- Victim 

(U} NJTTF r eports the following databases were checked and were 
negative for Adam Lanza, DOB 04/22/1992, SSN • 

· UNCLASSIFIED 
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~ ISJ WOlal•~ ~'r\ 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTlGAT!ON 

Dale of entry 
~)7i\ 

12/18/2012 1/)6 

At ai2pro_?tjmatelY,,Jl~ p. rn. on 12/14/2012, Supervisory Spec~al Agent ( SSA) 
l-== = __J of the ~ederal Bureau of Investi~tion (FBI) . ,.. 

Telephonically contacted r::::==: ::1 at [ '. ::::.:::::::::1 (Note; c= :J 
r:::::. : J had provideclc:=rscontact inform.ation to a§Pfil;.i.aL&l~:nt:':f".h 

the .Newark Divi~i~!J 9f_~h_,e_JW,L..J~ntifs;j,ng C:-===·-.....-•=:..=:.:.:::=J ~~~------··---.. ,,. -·. ~ · .,_, ____ .......,.. _____ . ____ -

b7C 

, !'t. _'£pro x ima tel y 9 , 12..E,~m.:I:=J.m.e t __ ;'!g_~__: t the _ intersect ion . of . 

L,..: .=: .. :J and L o-,•·= = ·-=·= ~ <==••=~] provided ~~~c;::::1 
. .'-"1. t~ _ _ the key and also provided hi s cell phone number as C . • -~ 
L , )advised the agent s could lock the key inside the house at the 
conclusi on of the sear ch . 

lnvestigoUon on 12/l4/2012 at c~~~ ~:,,~:--:•~~~: ...... =.,•=c""'""":""]'-u_n_:i-_t_e_ct_!?_ta_t_e_s_(_I_n_P_e_rs_o_n_J ______ _ :•c==-?-.:_::i ----Date-draftcd-12/-18/20-12 

This document contains neither reco111111cndatioos nor conduslons ofthe FBJ. lt is lhe property ofche FBI and Is loaned to your agenoy; it and ils conlcnts are not 
to be distributed outside your agency. 

b 7A 
bs 
b7C 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date ofemry 

b '/ l\ 
1b6 

12/18/2012 )b '/C 

date of birth (DOB): [-•=JEM =: ~~7: :::J ~OB: , L, ____ ::ra;....., ancd ::.:=:r date of birth : 
.. v_0_0_""'i=n-t"_e_r_v~i-e1=-.e-d-J':"'"'. ointly !'it their residence _ located at r:==I 

1----....-........ ~ Newtown, Connecticut , telephone:[:::: :::: ]. After 
being advised of the: ~cte1;,.ti!;:L of the interviewing Agents and the nature of 
the interview, [:::: ::,:: :: J provided the following information: 

On 12/16/2012, I_ 

!nvesligalionon 12/16/2012 ol Newtown, Connecticut, United States (In Person) ---------- ---------- --------- -: c ~.:=J 
Dale drafted 12/18/2012 

This document co111ains neilher recommendations nor conclusions of1hc FBJ. Jt is the property of the FBI and is loaned lo )'our agency; ii and ilS conlen1s ore nol 
10 be dislribuled outside your agency. · 

biE 

i:; 7A 
lbti 
b7L 
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r::::::•-. ==i _....- ib7E 

Continuation ofFD-302 of Interview of th[~=~~.On 12/16/2012 ,Page 2 o f 2 

b7A 
ll:: 6 
h7C 

provided she was C " =··" J 
~.thac::::==--- -7 

~.::=~ _ . __ =-==== === -= : ::::J family pr ovided they did not know any of the other families. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Pate of entry 

OFl'ICIAL ~Eco;:o ; 

~~;;"!:~'::t~:~ir;::t': i 
(ff\11tlf .•~• .. • .. °' f • " 

12/18/2012 lb'lA 
!b6 
h7C -• r:=-:., ], date of birth (DOB): r::::==i and [: = ::J were interviewed at their residence of.,.__11.,.,. _____ ..J 

DOB: b /E 

Newt own, Connecticut✓-t 7le_phonE; : J=~=~= ]. A~so~p~r~.e::-:s::".::e~n~t~~o~r~-, he 
interview wasc:::: :: :: :: ___ :_:=J DOB: [ ::::: :1 After being 
advised of the identity of the i nterviewing Agents and the nature of the 

interview ,[:--:=land f _: , = ] provided t he following informati on: 

On 12/16{20_12 I 

Jnvestigationon 12/1 6/2012 at Newtown, Connecticut, United States ( In Person) 

File/1[=:::=:=1 Da<edrafled 12/18/2012 

od :~:::: : : ::::- : :::::·:i 
TI1ls document contains ncith~r recommendations nor conclusfons oflhe FBI. It is <he property of <he FBI and is loaned lo your agency; it and its conlenls aro not 
to be distributed outside your agency. 
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[~=~== ==1 --~ -
Con1inua1 ionoffD-302of _To_ d_o_cu_me_n_t _in_te_r_vi_e~_, _of...:.:,[""",~""""""'~=M=~l=!___-•On 12/16/2012 , Page 2 of 2 

h7E 

has worked. sine~ 2.00 a 

\-----'i""":"",,,_ __ ,.""""3!1:_,&..l. _______ _____ -r 
is in . 
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UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

FEDERAL BUREAU OFlNVESTIGATION 
Dale of entry 12/17 /2012_ 

[

-...-~-•-=ann,-anm •m•- m=n··= " ~" .... _ . ,. sn=n= =•-.•cr,ma,• ==·•·n • woe n ·n·w-n,=,--., - • > - •7 
, n r e e .~.,,~• -u ~~---~---.11•~.-.,;;,~a ~, .,,.,,,.,,_.~--

tmCLASSIFIED//FOUO· 

::·:'f"""® .~:1..:::'C • r:::.==-- ::]united State, (In D::::::' 12/17/2012 
!:.:..,_:=• o=a=u•=·--:-=:;;;:;;;;;==;=~ -----;----

by L-~ -~ = •m•~m~ • ==i._ _____________ _ 
Titis doC1,Jment cont.1ins neilhey recommendations nor conclusions ofthe FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned lo your agency; it and ilS contents are not 
to be distributed outside your agency. 

b'ic 
]1)7E 
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UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

c::-~==i 
Co11t111uationofFD-302of I nterview ofrH•W"=1n 12/16/2012 O 12/16/2012 2 of 2 L~ ~~-------- _ .. :~~-____ J 

tnJCLASS!PIED//FOUO 

lb?A 
b 6 
b 7C 
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~p•Ml,llrllkn#v'l»/l~fl t4. 
M f'r-•t..n1 In-. • •~ , .,-,144 Ly• 
~4111~)(:ldtfh'!\. 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Dalo of entry 

t ) ·!A 
lbG 
ib7C 

12/17/2012 b"JF., 

~~ - :1 r==-= == :1 a nd c:= : :: 1 [ =·- : ==i 1:::~:] Sandy Hook, Connecticut were i nterviewed at their residence. After 
bei ng advi sed o.f the identity of the interviewing Agen t s a nd the nature of 
t he interview, c::::= ]and D provided the following information: 

Jnvestigalio~ on 12/14/2012 at Newtown , Connecticut, United States ( In l?erson J 

Date drafted 12/17/2012 - -----
This document contains neilher recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, lt is !lie propeity of the FBI and Is loaned 10 your agency; it and ilS contencs are not 
to be distributed 0111.lide your agency. 

ib?A 
b6 
ib7C 
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!J~"1r1¼•v1'h,#, .. l> '.t.1•d 

1 

AA (~'VO N , t <If<"' H"'-':1 t)' •' 
(1>1 ~~ U• ,./¢.-,,,)Jtol l) 'ctl I 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION· 
l:;7A 
ib6 

Dole of cnlry 12/19/2012 lb?C 

i== =:_J date of birth was interviewed at his 
residence located, at,._ ___________ ..,... ___ ....., On 12/15/2012 at 

approximately 8:00PM, writer contacted.._,__..,.._,at the captioned residence. 
After being. advised of the identity of the interviewing Agent and the 
nature of the interview, r ==]provided the following information: 

I :] lives at th·e listed residence with his wife I :::J and their 

[~~ ~~~=-~-== ~::::JJ 
[ Jca.lled his wife[: ... : .. ~ and they both provided verbal consent 

for writer to take C: . -~ :.::.: ==]for further ... =· 
investigat ion . Writer provided a handwritten authorization, whichC J 
signed, explaining what items were to be taken and later to be returned. E~=~- ~ ····==- :::: : =·= : :J 

---~=..::J:"'(see attached documents) 

Or::P419?1W1-C>Urot » ·-

lnvesligatiooon 12/15/2012 ol 

File /I [: . ==a&-•a--:~:i l--=--=-~-----....i'----Dn-le d-rafl-ed-12-/1-9/_2_01-2 -

(In E'erson) 

b)' i....----------.1'--------------------------- --
Th!s docunmu co,ualns _nei1her recommendations nor conclus!ons of the FBI. It ls the property of the FBI and ls loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not 
to be distributed outside your agency. · 

t,:) ~l D 
iJ:.7F. 

)b "/ A 

lt:6 
b?c 
it,H, 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

On 12/17/12, writer and Task Force Officer 
contacted(:--=]at her residence loc te 

[ _ "~ 

e t urn~and rovided RP w - -------.......1---------
Writer and TFO 

Dale of entry 12/19/2012 

roperty, 
In t he 

presence of writer and TFO....,._~~ RP signed the FD-597 r eceipt fo r 
property returned and FD-941 page 2 consent to sear ch computer forms, (See 
attached s igned fo rms) 

RP further clarified on 12/14/12; she called t he Connecticut State 
Pol i ce with the i nfor mation she had from her cell phone( =:::·::J, a t 
approximately 12 : 45 PM . At approximately 1:37PM, t he RP recei ved a call from 
the Connecti cut State Police. At approximately 3:25PM , the RP sent an 
e-mai l to Connecticut State Police Detective[=: :===:]--~~ the 
information she reported. ~;m.£:ovi9ed writer and 'l'Fcj = ==:)with her 

e-mail address ofL_.__..=-===~~-J 

t;;,7 i) 
t~) 7E 

hivestigalion 011 12/17/2012 01 '--~---- -..-=.....,.__,...,....__(I_n_ P_e_r_s_o_n_) _ _ ________ _ 

::·j~::;1 Date drafted 12/19/2012 
.b 7C 
b 7D 

This document contains neUher recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. ft is the property of the FBI and is loaned to )'our ogenoy; it and its contenl,s are not 
10 be distributed outside your agency. 
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UNCLASSIFIED 

IE!ec9rcnlo Communica11on b -U-\ 

b6 
b 7c; 

Date: 12/19/2012 b 1E 

From: DALLAS 

CTJ - :J 
Contact: L---==r=--·•-=--*-~--~-----

(U) UNSUB(S) 
Sandy Hook Elementary School 
12 Dickinson St, Sandy Hook, CT- Victim 
Firearms Act. 
00:NH 

Enclosure(s): Enclosed are the following items: 
1. (0) □report of examination 
2. (U) property/evidence receipt 

DetaiJ.s: 

On 12/15/12, writer provided Senior Forensic Examiner [ :::J of the 

[::: :], r =====~==::--=: _ =: =-- : If or further 
examination . ( See a ttached[::::: : I Property /Evidence Receipt) 

UNCLASS:Cli'IElD 
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UNCLASSIFIED 

... 
T_i_tl_e_: __ (u_)...1c _____ ..,. ___ =_--,_,• _____ 1 examined by r·-·-= 
~ - : :i-- __ ...,..J I._~= 1re:-·c: =: ::::J12/19/2012 . 

On 12 / 17 / 12, th{ :J completed their examination of [ - ~~ [: ::Jand returned the listed items t o writer. (See attached ____ _ 
Report of Exami nation) 

UNCLASSIFIED 

2 

b 7A 
lb6 
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UNCLASSIFIED 

Elecironic Oomm1.in1oatlon 

Title: (U) Interview of~[----=-=-=----·7~· 
From: NEW HAVEN 

NI-H'1RA 

Contact: [ s:==~~=-=::.: : : :~==~:] 
Approved By: r: .. : : ·:·:=· I 

Drafted By: [=~==·=~= J 
(U) UNSUB(S) 

Date: 12/17/2012 

Case ID # : C.~===i 
Sandy Hook Elementary School 
12 Dickinson St, Sandy Hook, CT-Victim 
Firearms Act. 
00:NH 

r~..,Yn,zysi,~. t ~ 4,i IDt~ry~,s>,.w a.f. Mr. ,J....c • .Mru....s.;o.....'"':-~-~-:-=...,· t~==-=----=-=~=~-~--=~==-1] 
~-.., i?TI-?Slll"•,c;a- •··ncx♦t,re:-tt·11 

[~~-:=_::~---=----·· ~~---___ ] 
Enelosure{s) : Enclosed are the following items: 
1 . (U) Interview Notes 

Details: 

On De cember 16, 2012, born[===~~: =~], and his 
wife c:_ ·=__j born were interviewed at 
there home located at s-__.~,....,,-~..__._. Newtown, Connecticut. Present 
during the interview was · this writer and s1-1[::, : ~]. After 

being advised of t he nature of the interview and the identity of the 

interviewing Agents, [ ::::: · 
0 =~==··· ]provided the following information: 

urrentl reside at t.h\:12bove address 61 _== ==l -=-~~--~""""'1----------The 

. During the morning of L-------------"-""""'l'"" ____ _ 
December 16, 2012, left his residence around 8:00 a.m . .,...I"""'""""""""' ..................... -........, 
to eat breakfast . had left earlier than him to go 

UNCLASSIFIED 

b7c 
bn 
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UNCLASSIFIED 

Title: 
Re: ( 

(U) !nt erview of[ ] . ::J 12/17/ __ 2_01_2 __ _ 

Christmas shoppingC I. Upon his return, he discovered 
al I on hi s I I. 

~~G.~~~~:~iilL~ · · · _ = :===n==:::: '.]advised that his 
number is listed in the phone book and he provides both his cell and 
home phone number c::=: .:] for emergency issues. 

r=:: :1 wa_s amenable to re-contact and could be reached at 
his home number (listed above) or his cellular telephone number, 

c:==::J 

UNCLASSIFIED 

2 

b7A 
lb 6 
b 'IC 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

OFF)CJ,(11, 0,ECORD 
0oc,-,t , ~i-.....hJl~~td. 
M "'~ """1 t...'°'w-Mo>J--, ,. 
~ fllll\1"'°"""""~ 

Date of entry 12/19/2012 

t,7A 
lb6 
f;)7C 
b7E 

(U)On December 19; 2012 at approximately 2:15PM, Supervisory Special 
Age-12: (SSA) I::: : :::: :: ::=J E'BI . ,..~nd11r.red a telephonic interview of,,----.,1 
L ] via conference call. 4 , conference call I . D. I Jl 
Also present on the conference call were I 
anct l I. The purpose of the inter~iew was to 
obtain clarification! I 

I 

J 
.....,_~.., ~ uuring the .1.nterviewl J provided the following information: 

[:::::J ---

°F====~..1,,=IWW..,a..;.;w.;;a;;;s:...,.;u;;;;n~c;;.;;;.e;;r,;;t~ain as to whether or not"=== ..., had even 
(For purposes of clarity f i rst names will be 

used through the rest of this report ). 

the 
{U)~~gu~d qu;-;i.st:rna_s 2010,[::::]was pl.,a ... n_n_1._·n=-11....,_.o_n ___ ,,_ ...... .....,""""'""'r-....., to 

wanted to and 
wished to partictpate 

,hw_WGli_llOlmll!i:IS»ll>lliUllillmi7l--i.-., 

an i nterest i n 

Jnvestigatlonon 12/19/20_12 at New Haven, Connecticut, United States (Phone) 

File/I [ ::=::=·:::i Datedrafted 12/19/2012 

by c==:~ ......... :.: ........ ="""""'= ........ :::.....__J ----------
This document contains neitJ1er recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not 
lo be distributed outside your agency, 

b7A 
b6 
ib7C 
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b7A 
FD-302a(Rev, OS-08-10) b6 

c:::::=:: :J 
Con1inuntion ofFD-302 of Interview with C=:J 12/19/2012 ,On 12/19/2012 , Page 2 of 2 

'rhe Rel ationship Betweenr ·~ -- . __ -=-=] 

~~~··~•~-,m·m• tn2c :r:e,:c:s·- ,.u.,r,;<;U¥~.....a;iuu.:i1•..........u.;...:~~,::r 1·s:crr·rc1m , •• to,2 · ~• e:m<2 1·2 • «-::wtmt2· 1111 Ul'5ll: · , crc:::m 

(U)The inte rview concluded at approximately 2:38 PM . 

ib7C 
fl:,7E 
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~p1/'lw1,.ta ll,tw, t?4,tJ~•-· 
Al h""4U tt N,t Wti:1 v.,',/,,Nf ti,y ' 
~•R ftl l,A,, .... •rit•• 

FEDERAL'BUREAU OF lNVESTIGATfON 

VIA 

P111e ofcnuy I h.6 
-""'1~2 __ ; _17-'-2_0_1_2_b 'lC 

b 7D 
Fr om December 14, 201 2 through December 15, 2012, the Federal Bureau of 

I nvestigation ( FBI) New Haven Field Office (NHE'O~ Evi dence Reseonse ~: j 
(ERT~ execut~ ~ search at c=:===~ ===== ·- ~= := · c::: =:== consent to s earch and a signed FD-26, Conse n t t o 

b '! E 

Search fo rm. 

The search began on December 14, 2012 at approximately 9 :25pm and ended 
on December 15, 2012 at approximately 3 : 39am. 

On Saturday, Decernber 15L 2012L at aeproxima:::J4:27am, evi dence •items 
[ \IP a . _

0 
____ • • __ .,. . • = -, ... _., __ ,_::_:_were secured <:1t an FBI 

r.ac1l i t y i n locked , sealed storage until Monday, December 17 , 2012, when 
they were transported to the FBI NHFO at 600 State Street, New Haven, 
Connecticut and t urned over to Evidence Control roxim~tel 11:40am. 

E[.~-=: .. ,Jwas photographed but not seized an 

_ •-w""" l were maintained by SA 11...,.....,..,,.. ____ ~-~-........... ..1 and documented 
separately . 

Further deta i l s regarding the sear ch are stored in a · 1A a tta chment in 
the substantive case fi l e , to include the photo logs, 

~ c:=:n•<>••L '!.. h ei;isiwrittel} FD- {597,. the 

I 
... =·--- .~ ~~~ L-~l'.!C>.~,=~~s.,_, .:........~~-~ · ·~ · --t-, -~~dT:•rn"r«an=·=m:nma,,.,.-,., .. ..,,.. .. ,.,.,,.1, ]. 
~- ----:=-:-:---~~~--:-=-:---:-=---:--::--•~Jr '=·-'"* - ~no c,mn , - . A copy of the-FD-26, Consent to Search form, is a lso ~nc l uded in the l A 
a ttachments. 

lnvestlgalfon on 12/14/2 012 at c::::::::~::=~= :•E:::3=JJ---·, ---D-atedraficd-12/17/-2012 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. ft is Uie property of lhe FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contenlS are not 
to i>e distribtlled outside your agency, 

--~=pnited St ates {In Peraon) b7.A 
ib6 
!b7C 
b 'ID 
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ao,,.,._, ,...~ltl'.,r,.~•l-f•~ 
u ~ ... hm t.Nn 'lff'.ttdb)'• 
P'tfudf""'~ll"'-

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of entry 

b'I A 

1212012012 t~c 
b7 E 

On December 18, 2012, at approximate3:.L.._5: 15 PM, r=:~:::._ -:=:i Date of 

Birth (DOB) ; C :::::=-_,::J $SAN; c::::=::1 c::: = :: =· ':J 
t.:= _ :J (mobile) was advi'.sed of the identities of the 

interviewing agents and the purpose of the interview. Present during the 

interview were SA [ ::=: .. "_: :-]/FBI, SA c:: ::::::::JFBI and TE'O 

§ BI. Family members present_guri_r)g the ipterview were c:::=:J 
B: c::::_::J SSAN: r==~ _J and [::::::: :J dob: SSAN~-['~===::::J.r::Jwas told the purpose of the interview 

.. w~~ -~o .• ascer~a!r; <:.IJX..~~t2-~,J!lciti().~_ t)e ~ay qa_y_e 0 RF~:~-1-~-ing -~o AD~ L~NZA·~·:_::_:3 
E:«."·~=·~.::=··:·~- g,r.•:::J . was interviewed at h1s residence and 

vo"Iuntar:i.ly provided the following information: 

r=i was born in C ~~- -~7 and attended Hi~~! SC!':?~1 in the Newtown, 
CT .' After _1;i.9,!;,, ~};.~0<?};.1C~,:i:~~~~ ..§!!'J?+,qY.~9, .. i'\,kL w ,, • .•••• ., -=r•rnuN • ' r ••- • 

c~~r~~~~~:~ ":_ - ----·-· --,.....=== 

Investigation on 12/18/2012 ~t c::::::=:.::=i United States (In Person) 

Daled1ilfted 12/18/2012 

by '----------J----------------------------
ThJs document contains neither recomniendal!ons nor conclusions of the FBI. It is lhe property of the FBI and is _loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not 
to be distributed outside your agency. 

b 7A 
lb6 
lb '/C 

---------~===---------- -=~---
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[:::=:= =~=1 - · ......,_.., 
ContinuationofF0.302of INTERVIEW Oli' c--=:::"":.,,.: ... :"""""""""":"".lll) ______ ,On 12/18/2012 ,Page 2 of 4 

C:J first became familiar with the ~~,,n...?~rnH.·L~M.2JfS!.1 q~t,~~,QoL . ~·· _ 

acti v.~~':!...'.:::,n~~.~~~,9..Y,;.l]., ~~-'il~-~~r~,,.,..-=:a,:.,i,.ai;;.,,:w,rfl.>a•cm,-;,•.-~~= J-=-

CJdesc:dbed ADJI.M L~_NZA as one not willing to talk much. ADAM didn't 
have much contact with ~ther students and it was very hard to communica t e 
with him. AD.AM did not have good social skills and would often become 
withdrawn in a social environmens,[::::];Letermined ~~ly 9n that ADAM 

[~~~~ ~:~ some is,sues • c==MW,u•m:~-~~;~rn=:::=:•:·:=J~J 
[:: .::J stated that when ADAM LANZA reached high school, he became a member 
of the Tech Club . c=Jremembers that ADAl'-1 dealt poorly with other 

(!,~;nts but did not s~~any sins of violence. remembers that he 

1 

b/A 
b6 
!b7C 
b7f. 

---i 
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lhad discussions with Mrs. LANZA about ADAM LANZA's issues. Mrs. LANZA 
toldl lthat ADAM had sevei::~u.1~9rders ,1;.,~1'!.S~29..;1mRA.l;!;_;!;_srru~:E.d ~~fg_er 
s_yndrome,. J . . __ _ .. ,_ _ _ • ,, ,. , ,. .. _ •••-. -••-1 
[ ~: .. :~-~ .......... -- -- ··--- - ------- - --· -•-,-•·------·· - . 

C=:Jwould have contact with Mrs. LANZA when ADAM would have episodes at 
school. These episodes woul d l ast about 15 minutes or so and often would 
require a call to Mrs. LANZA who would respond from work. ADAM would become 
withdrawn but did not show any signs of vio,lence during these epi sodes. 
ADAl.'1 was more likel y to be victimized then to act in viol ence against 
another person. ADAM LANZA would have a Teacher's Aid with him during the 
school day. ADAM was "incl usive" in the classroom and would be removed to a 
special classroom for specialized training. 

C]remembers that Mrs . LANZA was a teache.rq.<?,~ .• yol@t_eer 'lB£L~voQJ,,_d i::ome 

~.?4~l~ .. =~ .. ;,;v~P..?.12-.~.}? .?-\PAM:!..~ep-!:,s0o~s ._[ _ -- .• _, .,m . ...........,,,. __ aN _M,J 

c:::]learned that[ . . . -~ . ' :]of Newtown had spoken t o the media 

s~metime after the sh. oot_iQ.9. :i;_ng:i,,_c!enL9;t~ S~::~~~f ook Elementary School. 
C-::J spoke t oc~ ••.. , .. ,m.-~- an~ referred them toC::J 

[:::::] initial decision to speak to the media was based on his belief that 
he coul d raise awareness about being observant to warning signs in 
children's behavior. [:.::::::] admi ts he does not have much experience in 
deal ing with the media . Once involved with the media , his message was lost 

:ind the med+, a ~s _wan te,Uo . lal!!¾2~ tr a ll-11.ll-¾ll'!M.c c::J .... -,qree~~::r ea k 

r=~= ·=•-o ., " 7' ff?>''O ·-••m· -·· • . -···--·----

c __ ~---=:== =:~:~~~- :~=-~] 
-------~------- ~-- -------- ---- --·- --·-- - -

b lA 
b6 
b7C 
b 7r., 
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Continuation ofFD-302 of INTERVIEW ,On 12/18/2012 ,Page 4 of 4 

L~~] and.r::~::=:·::::J expressed their frustration with t he media. 
Since t=: f has made comments on different media outlets; the couple has 
been inundated with inquiries for comments. Both admit t his is overwhelming 
and has a ffect ed their family . 

C:Jand L .-:..-.]were provided the number of the FBI' s Victim/Witness 
Coordinator S~ialistc==:::~--~ "~

2

::::J r=======J- were advised to 
call the vcs for assistance. ~ ·· 

b7A 

}J1C 
t~7E 
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~n:1~!:;~:;~•~:t~;:;.:.;::r! $ 
( (,,Y~ I~ .-J:'JJ.1110:1 1~U", 

FEDERAL BUR.EAU OF INVESTIGATION .-.::=------1\:;77,. 
b6 
lt;"/C 

Dale of entry 12/26/2012 b7 E 

[===~==:= ~ i white male, date of birth (DOB) I I. Soci a l 
... s;..e_c_u_r.;.;i..;.t ~y...;..;A ... c c.;;.o..;.u.;.;n.;..t;;.. . .;.N~u;.;.m.b .. e..,r_.i. (S_S_A_Na.1.11 ... l...,_ _____ 1, 11-___ -J-______ ___ I...__, 

I. was interv'i "''•'F>cl at I I 

J.......,.....,._, ________ ~~-..-----------m..i..l.;.., ...;A_,l so present was 
lof the [ l and ! · J t~~~~=~:~~=~~~~~~~~~:::::::::::::::;,.-:A:-;f:-;t=e=r""7"b=e1.~· n_g_a_d:"'v""'.i=s=e"':"d of the identity 

of the interviewing Agent and the nature of t h e interview, c:::::1 provided 
the following information: 

I lt he shootina that 
occurred at SANDY HOOK ELEMENTARY s9Ho9L.I I 

~~-=~=o·, ~m•~-l 
1..--l •m ---~~~-----· ___ I 

,· could not q et ove•r th.e _i nfor m::.t· i ,.,n hA h=-rl I I 

lnves1igationon 12/20/2012 al [ ,,, .. m.,--, .,. -1 United States (In Person) Pilon[:::::: : : J ·------l---- - -D-ate-dra-fted-12-/ -26-/2-01_2 _ 

by [ ==--:.:.::: :::::J 
TI1is document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions oflhe FBI. II is lhe property ofll1e FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contenlS are not 
to be distributed outsido your agency. 

b7A 
lb6 
b7C 

- - ------- - - -- ··-· - . --
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Continuation ofFD•302oc: ... =-=-,:..,::,..:=]~----------- - - •On 12/20/2012 ,Page 2 of 3 

J indicated this tirnel 

er ______ ated his mother and SANDY HOO~, because his 
mother had worked there . LANZA apparently felt that his mother loved the 
students more than him . 

ib7A 
lbti 
b 'iC 
1b'l E 
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<+<f.W tOI \~\04 f)'11-. 

FEDERAL BllREAlJ OF INVESTIGATJON 

b 6 
Date of enlry 12/26/2012 lb?C 

------------

1b7 E 

L - maw • .,. J date of bi rth (DOB) c::__::]was int erviewed at her 

;::!::~c!u!~~;t:~ea~~~~vi ~w=~~=....:r1~f~~;
0

being 
advised of t he identity of the interviewing Agents and the nature of t he 
interview, C...::=J provided t he fo l lowing information: 

Invesligalionon 12/15/2012 at [~_..r ... ,,.,,.., .. :~~......_. .. ..,""'~:JUnited States (In Person) 

f ile J ___ ] Date dra!led 12/15/2012 

by [, __ · ---~=--==-]--=--=--=--=--=---=--=--=--=-====---This documcnl contains neilher rccommendaUons nor conclusions of tl1e FBI. It is the property of Iha FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its conlenls nro not 
to be distributed outside your agency. 

lb7 A 
b6 
b7C 
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Continua1ionofF0-302of Inter view of · ,On 12/15/2012 ,.Page 2 of 2 ---- --------""""""'"'""""-------

--n•-,-•., -~~~•-•-• •••• ~ ••=• = ~] 
stated that ADAM wa s anti-social but had gone out with some friends in t he 
past and would do DDR {Dance Dance Revolution) at a house or possible 
arcade or entert ainment center in the Newtown area. 

bl5 
.i:,7C 
3) 'i [; 



01130

110 

FD-1057 (Rev. 5-8- 10) 

trn'CLASSIFIED//FOUO 
O FFICIAi. R 1sc0R0j "'°""'''""'~.._..,., ..... , f iloltt/rH, 
/..f llJN!\ .... J llll'fl "''" ttMlll4o,' I 
~f&J W~Jl,:ln\Y''-i> 

b 7A 
b6 
b7C 
b7 D 
h7 E 

Tit1e: 

F:rom: NEW HAVEN 
NH- 10 
Contact: 

l:lec tronlo C::o m m unJoation 

Date: 12/17/201 2 

Appr oved By: ~--=-
Dra£·ted By: [:: = ::: :: :::::::.J 

(U) UNSUB(S ) 
Sandy Hook Elementary School 
12 Dickinson St, Sandy Hook, CT- Victi m 
Firearms Act. 

~~~ ~~QUQ) c= ,w•wm~-om :=:=1 
c=:::::J - ~ 

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITlVE 
This information is tJ:i.e -p roperty of t he E'BI and may be distributed to state, 
tribal, or local government law enforcement officials with a need-to- know . 
!further distribution wi thout FBI a u thorizat i on is prohibited. L'recautions 
should be taken to ensure this i nformation is stored and/or destroye d in a 
manner that precludes unauthori zed access. 

[ 
c~ip~~!=::=~~~~=~ i ::'~:~~~~~=~]o~~t~~r~~=d C~~s-;.;,en~t;_;t~o,..;;:;S.;.;.;;;ea;.;;;;.;rc;;.;;,;.h.wr ___ --:-ts ..... _ 
filed in a lA. On the da te the search was executed SA 

b~~l'l'l'.f't!';=·~~~·:";!o~,... .. ,e:n~o"l:t_"!:.~:-::::".:::";:l~~~~~:'i:"_"'"':~'""".:rffie., ~f thO content . 

ONCLASSIFI ED//FOUO 
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UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

Title: L::: ,,. ,., (U//FOOO) 
~""" er;; 

consent . 
. Re: 

Enclosure (s) : Enclosed are the follow,ing ,,i.t,ems bro . . :J 
1. (U/ /FOUO)L==::1 c- --~• -~,.,.,_,,. .. .,_ . Wo;ksheets, 
and a copy of the Consent to Search c_ _ ::) 
Details: 

b6 
b 7C 
b7D 
b7 E 

On 14 DEC 2012 and continuing into 15 DEC 2012,DsA.J,z.,...,..."°""'ZlQ];o.\m!R!Sl<llll!1Jl>,l;~ 
[~---.. __ ... ,.,_ ursuant to a Consent to Search at ----...!...~=-~--..,... ..... e=~~=,----~===that was authorized by !a,_ ____ "T'""""'""""'""""""""""""'~"'fl 
-.,==il"'"""--'-(~~-u_t=~-◊-r"""i's note : Also residing at the address isl...._ __ ~_-__ 1) 

The _ ____ ~~- was conducted in coordination with a New Haven 
Evidence Response Team (ERT) operation . The ref·erenced items of 
evidence were seized and documented in the ER'r casebook. 

1 . 

2. 

3. 

4. 

ONCLASSIFIEO//FOUO 

2 



01132

UNCLASSIFIED//ll'OUO 

Ti tle: t 

r;;: r::::::::,-___ 12__.1~;;;~
1

~n consent . 

Log f iles a nd original notes associated wi t h the processing are 
maintained in a 1A. 

UNCLASS!FIED//FOUO 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNV:ESTIGATION 

Date of et1try 12/21/2012 

CHIEF DONALD BRIGGS, KINGSTON POLICE DEPARTMENT (KPD), was interviewed 
at KPD, 16 Main Street, Kingston, New Hampshire(NH). After being advised of 
the identity of t he interviewing Agents and t he nat ure of the interview, 
CHIEF BRIGGS provided the following information: 

' --· "] 
]NANCY LA.NU\ -----------~·------------~---------~---(nee CHAMPION), a vict im of the December 14, ~.9J2....~.?,,SS ~.h.<?2_\:inq_ inSj.pent in,.., 

Jnvestigationon 12/14/2012 nt Kingston, New Hampshire, United States (In Person) 

File 11 [ : : ::=:=i . Date drafied 
by r=______ "....,..,,......,,...,,,,,_"'m""r-,..,.,...,,.,,..,r----------- -~---

L__ P nr:crz·rorcn·:OtF 

12/27/2012 

This document contains neither reeommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not 
to be dfs<ril>llted oulside your agency. 

b7A 
b6 
lb7C 
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ContinuationofFD-302of Interview of Chief Donald Briggs 
,On 12/14/2012 ,Page 2 of 2 

r- .<:!1! !ii!.~-~! !'£~ •. ~Ji.. n<LJ;m;!;Jio,i:..in.f;,omt;. ___ _ c:~-~ 
l=•~--_,.--~~-~=• mxMw,a»=-~~--~""""',u""•-• -•--- • • · 

it ,7A 
)b r:, 

lb7C 
b 'IE 
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UNCLASSIFIED//.FOUO 
0)o;l..tl ""11 P•~•~•d-if~~. 
JA 1,fN.\AU ha--. bO\ ...-'f.-4 II/• 
~ I DI WDtTN J0.1 t)"f.'I\. 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF UNVEST!GATION 
Ele olronlc Oomm1.inlcat1on 

Title: (U} Online investigation - Summary as of 
12/16/2012 6pm 

Date: 12/28/2012 

From: NEW HAVEN 
NH-10 

Contact : t.-1 -=:=_: _::::~-= _: _ j 
App.rove~ By: SSA._[ __ :_:::_: _.I 
Drafted By: ... -1..[-;:::,-:,':,::,0:.-:,=:.~---.....il 

(U) UNSUB(S) 
Sandy Hook Elementary School 

b7A 
t)fj 

h 7C 
b7 E 

12 Dickinson St, Sandy Hook, CT-Victim 
Firearms Act. 
00:NH 

synopsis : (U//FOUO) An investigative summary as to online 
investi gation was provided -to management on 12/16/2012. That summary is 
being recaptured i n this communication for the file . 

[=: ~=====:= ·=-~-=-:· , ==:::•J 
Details: 

An investigative summary of t he initial online investigations 
U!_ldert.~ken following the Sa ndy Hook School shooting was prepared by SA r::::] on 12/16/2012 at approxj,mately 6pm . That summary is 
recaptured in this communication for the file. 

Investigative summary : soci al Media/Cyber Matters as of 12/16/12 6:00pm 

1 - Adam Lanza 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

ib?.a. 
b6 
b7C 
b?E 
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UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

Ti t l e: (U J Online invest i ga t i on - Summary as of 12/16/2012 6pm 
Re: ::: : , 12/28/2012 

Ini t i ally, was i dent ified. The r efore, ba sic 
and 1.------------------00r----...1>11m----lll!llli-Wl<f'____ .,. _ _, 

and were obtained . .___________________ ---~----""' 
Once Adam La nza was i rlP.n1· i f ; .,.,-1 I 

I. What was learned about Adam: L.....~~=-~~--~~~--====-

UNCLASSlFIED//FOOO 
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UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

Title : 
Re : [ 

(U-J Online i nvestigation - Summary as of 12/16/2012 6pm 
: j 12/28/2012 

For details 

-----------.1 please see t he spreadsheet. 

ONCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

3 
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UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

Title : (Ul Online investigation - summary as of 12/16/2012 6pm 
Re : [ : ::, 12/28/2012 ' · 

Here is a synopsis ! 

UNCLASSIFIED/ /FOUO. 

4 

Ion. 
b 6 
lb7C 
ib7E 
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fil?CLASSIFIED//FOUO 

Title : JYJ Online investigation - Summary as of 12/16/2012 6pm 
Re: ... I-=-=_:: __ ~ 12/28/2012 

A subpoena for [ : :::::::1 and a search warrant were executed. 

E'ollow-up is being conducted by SA c:: = ~=~] 
L:J- ~~:=-~= =-~ : := I --- ~ - ----

UNCLASSIFI ED//FOUO 

5 

ib'iA 
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UNCLASSIFrED//FOUO . 

Title: (U) Online investigation - Summary as of 12/16/2012 6pm 
Re: L == ] 12/ 28/2012 

! Subpoenas have been issued. --------
SA ._[: _ _ :_-: __ :...,] , 12/ 1 6/12 6: 00pm 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 
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FEDERAL Bl.JREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
lb 'lf; 

Date of entry 1 2/27/2012 

~~;~;;;;:J ~...........,of_..b-=~~th~_ ..... _ ..... .,, ...... ~:: ...... :--.. --~· ~:~p intsqci ~:~~~=~=] 
[-~--"":""'•~w· After being advised of the identity of the 

Agents and the nature of t he interview, ["..==1provided the 
information: · 

interviewi ng 
following 

c:::~::~=••~w~=-::~: .:·::: ... _ ,: ==·-=~: ___ ]NANCY JEAN LANZA (nee 
CHAMPI ON; DOB: September 6, 1960 ) , a victim of the December 14, 2012 mass 
murders colllll\itt~-i:_n Newto\'!nt ,££!!J.:l.ectic½t (CT) by gunman, ADAM LANZA, son 
of ' NANCY LANZA[=-~== m _ •• = ... . ,.,_..=i 

D pr ovi ded the following background informa~ion regarding c=>C~:=] 
NANCY LANZA. 

c:: Jadvised that NANCY LANZA lives at 36 Yogananda Street, Sandy Hook, 
Connecticut (CT) with her adult son, ADAM LANZA. c:::Jstated that NANCY 
LANZA is not employed but does a lot of volunteer work at women's shelters 
and schools, incl udi ng at SANDY HOOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL where the shootings 

hwestigationon 12/14/2012 al r--.......-...~--:::~=J United States (In Pers9n) 

Filo II :::::=--.=t - Dntedrafled 12/27/2012 

b £'rrs•w-,,... •,. •-~~·=• 
Y ,a>ro,aruwmu -- J 

Titfa document contains neither recotnnienda!ions nor conclusions of tho FBI. It is the properly of !he FBI and ls loaned lo your agency; it and its contents are not 
to be distributed outside your ogeney. 

to?A 
lb6 
ib7C 
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c=·= ::J c--===i Continuation ofFD,302 of Interview Of
7 

~ ,On 12/14/2012 ,Page 2 of 7 

occurred earlier today . NANCY LANZP. would donate clot}ling to the she lters 
and refurbish children 1 s bicycles for donat i on. c::::Jioes not know the 
nature of t he volunteer work that NANCY LANZA perfor med at SANDY HOOK 
E:LEMENTARY SCHOOL and does not t hink that NANCY LANZA has volunteered there 
i n a long time. 
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[---. ContinuationofFD-302ofinterview of ·-• · •-· ___ J ______ ,On 12/14/2012 ,Pogo 3 of 7 

attended school in Sandy Hook, CT . When ADAM LANZA reached puberty, NANCY 
LANZA too k ADAM out of school "because she was nervous about him!'. ADAM 
too k some classes at t he public high school and was a member of the hi gh 
school Tech Cl ub. ADAM took some college courses (possibly at University of 
Connecticut?) and NANCY had to ctr.op him off t here because ADJI...M didn 't 
drive. ADAM was always very mature and he did not like school because he 
thought all of t he other kids were immature . NANCY LANZA was extremely 
p_rivate about her son , ADAM, and did not like to talk with family about 
ADAM 's "issues". But NANCY LANZA knew since the time that ADAM was l ittle 

that_lJ,;;l' !1ad ~:,.~?..§.};~~~:J:::~~~~~~~~~•-ns.v:n::ec-o,~~;~,acr::c··rr=re-·••A~r::-

• · ---=::=:===--==:-~·=:~~= .-~-cmm~:==:-==:=~; ~A 
t oldJ::==]that ADAM was initially diagnosed with autism but later with 
Asperger' s . c=J believes that NANCY LANZA was finally able to talk about 
ADAM 9.V:~l: the last couple of years because s~e had less concern about him 
now -I~:::] stated that NANCY LANZA had ADAM in mental health counseling but 
that NANCY never discussed having ADAM on any type o:f medication. 

ADAM LANZll. is a vegan after previ ousl y being a vegetarian. ADAM is 

b'll, 
bf; 
lb7C 
ib"/ E 

extremely smart. A. couple of summers ago, ADAM had a,job building cornpute.i;:s 
for some guy . ADAM spent a lot of t i me on his computer but[:::=] does not 
think he was a " gamer". ADAM had no real friends. ADAM did not communicate . ~~==mem,-cn, MS u _™-~ ~~-==:::::=h.~ae ~;.IQ~il,, QJ: face~.-

[

.. •·•:=:=..~-~-·~=. ~=:=• . . . ,..._,,,..:;,,_-•- ~~•-,.,--:::: ~-~-••-~~h_,~-~ -"'.:=... =..-=.=..=~ 

___ ....._,~---~----~~----~- oda:l<IQ-~---·-·-·--... -----·---------_, 
However, NANCY LANZA had e,<pressed concern about her son, ADAM, to I I in 
the l asmt_ 9?lli;'.?±~ ot.,yea~'-...fill.CL?Jlw.f$C!i!I1..l;;,ly !;IS ~t.nro w~~s ano I · · .I 

[ -:-=-· ~ - - . . . . -· J 
NANCY LANZA t~ t hat she was very worried about what would happen to 
ADAM i f anything ever happened to her. NANCY LANZA told [ :== jthat ADAM wa.s 
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c~~=---==J 
ContinuationofF0-302of Interview ofr J o --1.L-·-------- - ·" 12/14/2012 ,Pago 4 of 7 

"doing better" but had gotten "weirded out" by Hurricane Sandy which hit 
the Northeast coast in late October 2012, and that she had to stay in her 
house with ADAM.for several days without electricity because ADAM refused 
to leave and go to a hotel, and she would not leave him a l one. C::J stated 
that she asked NANCY LANZ if she had made any arrangements for ADAM's care 

1!2._!!:!:: .. ?~en~at~.!1S! h'!l1E~~\l ~===-~ 
L ... -... -.... ··- ·- ---•·----·-·• . -- .... _ ---

;===,======,===~-==•===·==··====~===~~ ·= . ~-,= L.".'.:~.::'f s knO\vledge, ADAM had a good relationship with his mother, 
NANCY. NANCY was extremely protective of .ADAM. NANCY never expressed any 
concerns about AD.A.M being violent in any way. NANCY was not afraid of ADAM, 
but was afraid for him. 

~ u,~··t•• smr<n ,.., .....,, .,. .. .,, ·mx, MPm •·r - .., ·,, rr~~•·,,au •· ~...-coo c·:r troe·:r--ex tv1n::rc'.>'1"T·1cr, n :t-rnc=.c..~•=· ===== .. =~=·=--=• 

NANCY LANZA told r_::=:]that ADAM had begun driving lat ely. ADAM I~ 
previously not wanted to get a drive.r's license. NANCY. also tolctt=:Jthat 
ADAl"I has been taking private classes in Mandarin Chinese with a p 1:ofessor, 
as well as saxophone lessons, over t he last couple of years. 

_ _J 

b 7A 
b6 
b7C 
b7E 
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c:::]actvfaed that NANCY LANZJ.l. often took [: _ ~·: --v .,. = :~---:~:JADAM, 
target shooting at a l oca l range in CT. NANCY thought it was good for them 

to learn the respo{'~M~b,i,-!-},~L!?~. <J1:1!1:>.; rl'1'W'!Yf =¾:?.\~?A.~£!_ ~~Y,~.ra!_~E!.~and h~J 

~ --~!::!:!a:n!~r-~· t~-~~~o.J!m'ffrow-ASf!OOJ;~~~a'&'J>'!'&1W:?bVl!U/Mif•li~~Affilli~l · · 

:c::::u- J k.,...,... c .• ., )PY' .,,,. . . :a;eu t1 ,,s---· ------~-·---,.-· ►C-· =>Si)FM---~ --- ·-_ .. ····-·-------· _______ .. l 
~.,...__.,.,,.. =- ...... •·.-7n:s'e "sawlIDJ.\i'r'Clfi<'l ZK e I"gni::~~year s···a go :---

C?,&aAa; · mr:;: • - ti 

~~ t.~~- conclusion of the interview, SA[=] was notified by SSRA c: .. ., .. ,.. . :J that, per FBI-New Haven Command Post, NANCY LANZA had been 
officially ident_i .fied as a deceased victim of toda_y' s mass ~hooti~~: jnd 
was shot in her ~------~----- --·· M : · [ __ --=-~==----- -:--_: ==:r,,% 

ib°).!\ 
lb6 
lb7C 
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Con1inuatio11ofFD-302of Intervie1~ Of
3

~ ___ __ ,On 12/14/20'12 ,Page 6 of 7 b 7 F. 

FOLLOW- UP lNTERVEIW OF c:::~=: ~] ON DECEMBER 15 1 2012: 

c:Jadvi~ed that ADAM LANZA att~he SANDY HOOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
where· yesterday's shootings occurred. L....J recalled t hat it was ADAM' s 
first school and that he had some kind of a problem in fou.rth grade . When 
ADAM was in middle school grades and had to change classrooms, he couldn ' t 
handle it . NANCY LANZA removed him from t he public $Chool and enrolled him 
in a small Catholic school for one year. ADAM did not do well there e ither 
and NANCY LANZA home-schooled him after that. 

L.=--~::'.=:]actvised that NANCY LANZA t old her that ADAM had no emotions or 
feelings; and that~~ didn' t care about birthdays or holidays and thought 
they were stupid. [=::]recalled that NANCY LANZA had to get rid of a cat 
because ADAM was freaked out by i.t and couldn't handle it , 

~,-_,.._...,,,.,.,~~~ar~.wi=-CL,'t~:;rn1x11) :rns:r ,n......,....,,~..,.r~m,....===- ...... , . .,.c,n-z m;:; c::,x-, ,'S71r~=~ 

-.~..i- NANCY LANZA told her that her son, ADAM LANZA, had not left his 
bedroom in three months, and that despite the fact that NANCY and ADAN 
lived i n the same house, NANCY has only been able to communica te wi t h ADAM 
by e-mail. NANCY LAt\lZA told c::::::1 that.)}!)AM had bee:1 freaked out by 
Hurricane Sandy in late October 201 2. C=t tolctC:Jthat she had asked 
NANCY i.f she was afraid of ADAM and that NANCY had said no. c_:Jtold 

C:=]~hat fh_e had urged NANCY LANZA to take some action regarding ADAM. 
c.=:Jtolctc:=I that NANCY talked about~~ to relocate wit h ADAM 

because ADAM wanted to go back to school.L-,Jadvised t hat NANCY was 
l~oking into moving to Washington State or North Carolina.C-::Jtold C-=:J that NANCY LANZA had discussed these moving p l ans wi th ADAM. 

FOLLOW-UP INTERVIEW OFc·:::· __ :·. , ]oN DECEMBER 22, 2012: ,-----·-·-· 
L 

J 
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[' ¥:• ===.=i --- ' 
Con1inua1ionofFD-302of Interview of[_,_=~,..,J_ · _______ ,On _1_2_1_1_4_1_2_0_1_2_ , Page 7 of 7 

C..::J s t ated that she heard on the news that yesterday I s vi ctims at 
SANDY HOOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL included the school 's behavioral the rapi st , 
special educat ion teacher , and psychologist. C::=J wonders i f l;\DAM kne1" 
those people and target ed them.(:~~jalso wondered if the classroom that 
ADAM shot chil dren in was one of his former classrooms and if he went ipto 
the s c hool with a plan. 

[~]stated that she heard a news report about NANCY LANZA having 
recently filed l egal documents seeking a conservatorship for ADAM-'7:::::3 
i nquired as t o whether t his has been corroborated by law e nforcement. . 

•-~-•·re- ?-.. .,,,_ • ;c:;n , ,--, ,e- ,re, ••1 a,.,.-• s1 • • c1>e- -= 

[=:)pr ovided no further i nformation. 

b '/A 
b 6 
b 7G 
b'/S 
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FD-302 (Rev . .S-8-J0) - 1 o f 7 - OFFICIAi. R1!C:DllD 
o-...,.,1,1kft,,,.,,......~•~'1tl-w. 
M """"-.,_.O l'la~I bcT4 ~,►'ld l-, , 
rlo1>11I FOi ~:a:,,i IJ1,!:1oll. 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of entry 

~,7A 
!b6 

12/28/2012 b?C _..;;;.;;;.:...:::.:..:.~..;;;.;;'--- n:,? t: 

On. Dece=~=~~=:~::--~=gt§ ~~~:1 
_ -~=...-~~~----=--, . ==:r cellular tel':pho1;e number ==~J .{~s~inte[vjiewed via prior arrangemen t at ._ __ .,..,.....,~, 

. Also present during the interview was ==-~~= · · -·-·--· .. _ ] and ~---· V -

n.- s:a=- m::am re ,. ,rOlf'trm,....._~VTl'P rs:s, · · · q;q;o,~ ~· cmn:zr:r,,,,.,vtt ~=::::.:J. After bei ng advised of t he identities of t he i nterviewing 
agents and t he nature and purpose of the interview, f ]provided the 
folJ.owi ng i nfor mati on: ~- -- n _., 

. ,. ,. •sF> ..,,m, or ~~· - -... ·· ·cr e •:x·n, ·-•r •··, .~..o..~..:ccr.t:t:r::cc:n:r:ra:m::mn~ e,r:nex::, m r2;;c;;ro,.,-c,e-:a·c:r:,.,WAt:"<o1 

c:::::.·:::J stated NANCY was very smart in s~hool and NANCY finished high 
school e arly. After graduating high school, NANCY attended the UNIVERSITY 

OF NEW HAMPSHIRE f or approximately three years. At the time NANCY's mai n 
focus of study was English, Spanish, and also possibly Social Services. 

r~·jstated _ _N.l:\NCY was very bright and only needed a few cre_d_~~?_. .............. [~~~~!::,·==st~:::=:==~=:::::,:::f college C~_.. .. ... :J 

[ --A-~ • -• •~••~• < M •---~=-~:= . -.J 
~~~- ntcrnn,:n:e ,, w • flw,01u11,e o rn r.....,... · , ., · · · 

Jnvesligationon 12/18/2012 at c~:=i United States (In Person) 

File/I c=----:- Daledrnfted 12/19/2012 

by c:_• _ .:::::::: .. ::::::.:::.::J 
This document contnins neither recommendations nor conclusions oflhe FBI. ll is lhe property of the FBI and is loaned to your ~gency; H Md its contents are not 
to bo distributed QlllSide YOUI agency. 

ib lA 
ib6 
b '!c 
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12/ l8/20l2 , Page 2 of 7 

.• RZ'IO:, T n· - .... --.,>Z~~ ·nr,n1 t11P ... R?;;wn· )?>PW ----~™ 

]
' 

...,._-~=---- ~-=---=M-.;~--=m=m=w--=·•---

ib'!.o. 
b6 
lb?C 
lb7F. 

.. · ·."''::€1r.fte.g·:;Tir~~~Win.~.-~.~tih~.JD:7srnEr:.F.i1,Eimi~1:1.Rx-SE.im:t.:-:. 
j 

l ... ~~u-.n""'"""•••-=~----=--••-·--•=cr=s•1-•=w•"'-~--~-----,Jj 

NANCY remained in contact and was very generous for various holidays and 
birthdays of fami ly members. 

~~------·------------
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Continuation ofl'D-302 of Interview 12/18/2012 , Page 3 of 7 

--.................. ~--· ..... ·=-~~~~-----~-·-----
believed when ADAM first moved to Connecticut he was more of a social kid 
and would attend various pl ay groups and parties.r:==htated as ADAM 
became older he was more of a loner and an odd lei~ particularly 
noticed during the last couple of years ADAM had become more of a loner . 

.........,................,_~~,o >•==~-~-••· - ·-u.,,,•»~•=·s=o,<~ ~~---] 

·""""'::J~t-;drADM1lo~";u'~i~ c~uidtlso play t h~-:;phone. 

_ r::--=-=:::Jstate d ADAM' s demea.~ as ~ - teenager J_'1as "good but ..• E~ ... g_i-d_"_·_~_ .,, 

l--~; -: b ' Js'ta~oofr"tfie l3'oara-gameitvery's'eiious!yq aria no 0~] 
joke around or ignore the rules of the board game when ADAM was playing. 

to 7 A 
b6 
lb7C 
~)7 E 
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r=---:::::1 -mAW --

Coo1inua1ionoiFD•302of Interview ofL~r~:.....,..,...,.,,.,.....™.,.="'=·"-•J..=.·---- 'On 12/18/2012 ,Page 4 of 7 

c::::::;:::I' t e.S.e1 • .&8.')ltl_J.l_,,_._<U2.~ma;t;,e:.,c:== :: '".:::-- • :.. • -=1 
[_,~---·-••ran -~~-~-•m-•w , ~-- = ~ =·--

. ,~--rnm::=,. ~.::::=-·$- , ... ,,~-:,:rn:~:,.,.:~'.· :r~•-~==:::::Tstar~::1°ADAM .. ~~ 
. e wanted t o climb every mountain in New Hampshire, 

r-===-1 was not aware o f any sports ADAM participated in at school. 
~eved ADJl~ had been i n the Computer Club or .the Tech Club at t he 
public high school in Newtown, Connecticut . [::::..:...:.]believe~ ~£,.At,,1 attended 
the SANDY HOOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL in ~lewtown, Connecticut. r ]stated 
NANCY transferred ADJl.M to ST. ANNE'S SCHOOL at s ome point during Middle 
School . c=:::J stated ADAI\IJ did not like noise or confusion and ADAM began 
to have issues in school once he was required to walk to different classes 
during the s·chool day. C:::::-:Jstated ST. ANNE'S was a smaller school and 
academically ADAL"l did well at ST. ANNE Is . In high school r_A... I stated 
ADJ\.M was home-schooled throL1gh the school. r:=::·:J stated NANCY would t a ke 
ADAM to the school for advanced courses, but ADAM was not in the mainstream 
school setting . c=:::J s ta t ed ADAl'1 had issues moving through t he school 
between classes, but ADAM coul d sit through a qui et l ecture without a 
problem. N.A.NCY would take ADAM back and forth to school a Collple o f times a 
day to accommodate ADAM's schedule . 

:«fl~~ aa - ct ::s::ic---..........::;~ ' 171 :n«r-. .,.., • ~ x;,10,u.11:,u11;,11~™~™""''''' :'& YI •~=~ 
r m• ""=] 

-~~~~m=~~~~~-~~n:~:~=~~ -~~~-.·,re~~~,., j1'liNcY 
had i~;:iicat;d A!?,_~ .. di_d n<.>t want t~ .. 9.2-t9w.!9v~n~s w~.~!} .ci;9.~l£!:~..£f....Reo,Rle. 

t.;,,."-~"~1
·an-,m .. ,,,..,~,.rrn-,m;:m~,r;r-:•..,~=~w,s,·~.:=J'NANCY t"d1 d pe~pl e that AD~ 

does not like crowds . 
· ·~- uwme~n=m•"""""'"~=•·---...-----7 

-~-·--·-~· ~·-· ~----··~-------_J 

b 6 
q,) "lC 
b7 E 
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,.._.,._,.,...,=·-p:,;---·--------•="'-·-· __ ... , __ ...,...,.,r,-:;v:eQ'.t'R01'Z7•~-·----· .... ---,..__] 

i.-----------~-~~-~-.. -- -~~··-·•~---:r: ,,..,~.._ ...... ,, .. ~----~ 

[

-•& -MM@C_.........,_...,___......, • ,.r ________ J 
~-~~-- ,_ .. ~=,..,e-y t'Q?ZIGP'illl p:,:;-, w,g_, =---....,• "'" ;;,p :,a--

-~~===~-~~~:·:·~~] [ 

. . • "' ,.• - ~ - ---••Od: • 

--­i----·--·- - - - --·----••---
h~~=~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-::.=:-:;;~~~~-:::~.:...:~~~~;;;:: .. ·.;~~ 

1b7C 
lb 'Jf. 

l~--~~~-.:~~==~=·j;:~~e-,~=:·=:=~~ 
L ~-~~~,..,.,.,..,, ... a:r:::r:::e:s-~-== 

~ago asking fo.r a recommendation for a gun t o purchase for protec.tion . 
~recommended a Smi th & Wesson . 38 Snubby to NANCY as a good gun for 

protection . --- · 

Also during the discussion concerning guns,[_] vaguel y remembered 
NANCY mentioning s omething about an AR-15 rifle approximately ten years 
ago.[ __ =:)coul d not recal l a ny other de tails about this conver sation wit h 
NANCY.' . 
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c:::_=--:-----:J 
Continua1ion offD·JOZ of I nterv i ew ofL: = , On 12/18/2012 ,Page 6 of 7 

c:::Jtated during t he last couple ~f years ADAM had been going back 
to school and was taking courses in the Chinese languag~ .c::=]believed 
ADAM was driving himself to the Chinese cl asses. c=::Jstated NANCY had 
encour aged ADAM to get his d:civer' s license and ADAM eventually _2,bt,?jp~<:1, a 

r9LLY.~£.'...?w li.£~!l~~.L 0}1fill. . .tru;J,USJ.b...fil18li..L';lra 1.l 'l. ~. . ' . ...,.,--===l 

i::======:rsta'ted~~AiSAF,1-i";'~:;,;a~hi~ m~~Nc~t-c:=:rs~~I 
still cannot believe ADAM "was capable of it". c~=::Jdid not know why 

.JWAM would "go to that school" to conduct t he shooting . 
-~~~ .. -..........a:.o.~ . ..-~~~,,.~~-...... ~-~~J>:.ll'J 

[:··=:.·'"] stated ADA!'vJ was very particular about what he would eat . ADAM was 
initially a ,vegetari a n and t hen becan1e a vegan . NANCY would frequently coo k 
for ADAM, but ADAM could a l so cook fo.r himself. NANCY ma de sure to stock 
the house with groceries f or ADAM. 

C]stated during Hurricane Sandy, NANCY'S house l ost power, but ADAM 
re fused to go t o a hotel . ADAN did not want to leave the house and 
basically shut down. · Soon after Hurricane Sandy, NANCY purchased a 
generator for the residence. 

[~-=._]also recalled that at some point ADAM worked fo_r a computer 
repair- shop off and on for approximately one or two years.c:::Jstated 
ADAM was very gifted with computers and ADAM could pu:t together a computer 

b 7A 
b6 
h ?C 
b 7E 
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[--~~-, 
~ .- a, _ __J c=--

Continuacion ofFD-302of Interview o_ --~~-~ ,On 

from scr atch using spare parts. 

l-
1 

12/18/2012 ,l'age 7 of 7 

b 7A 
b6 
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FEDERAL l3UREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date of entry 

Investigation on 12/18/2012 at c~•~•~w.~---:-~--. ] united States (In Person) 

)'2-) b7A 

- --- -b6 1 
O ~l'ICIIIL f:lac:, , ,c·· ~,.-.i.1'.,.~...._., ,l)l·T..- , 
=114~:-=l!:...,,i!r~b 7 E 

12/28/2012 

Filc:1:,.: . . ·7 ~ --- -------- - --Datedrafted 12/19/2012 

by c~·~= .. ·-k----=-·-·-·--~-_ ... -:_·_·~-7_ ... ·-__________________________ _ 

M A 
ib 6 
ib7C 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it al)d its contents arc not 
to be distributed outside your agency. 
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c---:-=::J 
Con!inuatiooofFD-302.of Interview of C.~--== ::-:::::::~~L.on 12/18/2 012 ,Page 2 of 2 

lb7A 
b6 
t;:;7C 
ib7E 
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UNCIJ\.SS!FIED 

Eleoh•onic Oommunlcailoi:, 

From; BOSTON 

BS-PORTSMOIJ'l'H NH RA 
contac·t;: [~~-~-~•·:~--... -~- --:] 

:..='Q~~~~ 

.Approved By : SSRA [=:.:.,~::J 

Drafted By: [~-~~~~~] 

(U) ONSUB(S) 

I 2 7 
OFFICIAL R2c0Ro 
(h,wN,c~vtlhuJ.Jhn, n;.,.~1.~tJ. 
Al ~ • N_,t l>u,1 wi'.t-J ~, 
c:..~1:I J'&l Jl"'"kll t'fllMI. 

Date: 01/02/2013 

b7A. 
b6 
b7C 
b7E 

Sandy Hook Elementary School 

Details; 

12 Dickinson St, Sandy Hook, CT-Victim 
Firearms Act. 
00:NH 

U1'lCLAS SI li'IED 
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UNCLASSIFIED 

Title: (U) EC re ]contact~=:~~ _ -=----]. 
Re: [-v ___ , 01/02/~3 

UNCLASSill'XElD 

2 

~:-7A 
lbb 
b7C 
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[ ------~-----·-· - - -

--~----.,~~-~----

Please advise if furthex investigation by NH RA ' s is desired by 
FBI-NH in connection with this matter . 

UNCLASSIFlED 

3 

b 7A 
bo 
b ·1c 
b'IE 

-, 
I 
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FD-1036 (Rcv.10-16--2009) 0PflCIA~ l'J!!.CORD 

UNCLASSil!'lED 
~1/'lpJ~ttldtn~>t'-')1W> 
j.j ~ tH~.,rn ,..,.., ~'°' -,,,K~"1f • 

i,c,,t:tn ro, ~:..Yi ~'\:> "'! j\ 

Form Type: PoliceRpt Date: 01/02/2013 Title:~--==-.:~==::-·-==-=-= · -•· :~=i L~-
Approved By : 

Drafted By: 

(U) UNSUB ( SJ 

Sandy Hook Elementary School 
12 Dickinson St, Sandy Hook, CT-Victim 
Firearms Act. 
00:NH ~:=}~~--=--~·= .. -:-·_· : .. ~ ._,_., .. . -~-=~- ] 

Enclosura(s), enclosed are the folltwi,n2,_i~--
l. (U J Original Interview notes of ~ 
2. (0) Original Interview notes of 

•=~l•...,_~, .. -•, r,c:r•u ,....=-«•«.•w •• • 

UNCLASSIFIED 

b 6 
b 'JC 
b"/E 
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• 1 of 4 - 0 PFICIAL ~ ECORD 
FD-302 (Rev. 5-8· l 0) QO('..,..ll(fl>'(t..,. ll>..,.1,1(t:/"'-UJ 

XJ\•~th.nl ~(Cl\•,w\i;JO).t 
C'"IV',1, ,0,. t,,J,i,,n;,.->1 ,~l,u\ 

UNCLASSIFIEO//FOUO 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF l NVESTIGA TION 

LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE 

Date of entry 02/27/2013 

This information is the property of the FBI and may be distributed to state, tribal , or 
l ocal government law enforcemen t officials with a need-to- know . rurther distribution 
without FBI authorization is prohibited. Precautions should be taken t o ensure this 
information is stored and/or destroyed in a manner that pr ecludes unauthorized access. 

On 27 FEB ~2~0~1_,l3~~s.lliil.~~~~~U...-----..UJ,;lQ..J.-------.i...c;====-..a.., 
review of 

m~~~m=mwm~-~cm===>lli~·•:~wrn@) 
L======-.. ----========"'"""'"'""' 

in summary: 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

b7 A 
b6 
b7C 
b7E 

- - ------- ------ ------------------- ----------b7i\. 
1nve.s1igatlonon 02/27/2013 at New Haven, Connecticut , United State,s (In Person) 

:·~== Date drafted 02/27/2013 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. rt is tl1e properw of the !'Bl and Is loaned lo your ogency; it and its contents art not 
to be distributed outside your agency. 

lbf; 
b7c 
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UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

Con1inua1ion ofFD-302 of Review of C. 

UNCI.ASSIFIED//FOOO 

J , On 02/27/2013 .Pauo 2 of 4 

t,7 ;..._ 
b6 

h7C 
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UNCLASSIE'IED/ /FOUO 

c::::: ==:] ____ __, 
Conliouatio11 ofFD•302 of Review of! = =~ : ::.:.,_] 

l r::e N7&12:t«orw,c;;;::o:n uronurnro'"@!"Q.VP.e:? 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

. On 02/27/2013 .Page 3 of 4 

b7C 
b 7E 

_, 
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FD-302a (Rev. 05-03-10) 

C :~:= 
Continuation ofFD-302 of Review of I 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

t.JNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

0.2/27 /2013 Page 4 of 4 

b7A 
b6 
lb7C 
b?E 
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UNCLA~SIFIED//FOUO 
~ •.f;!t1:.~~~c .. ?:,~ I 
,:,~.~-ttn¥tMdt,J 
(~fl/1,l ... .,_,,._l,.... ...... 

FEDERAL B U R EAU OF INVESTIGATION 
Evide nee L.og 

Event Title: (U//FOUO) ! 
.,;.;1 ;..:..;..;,~ ~--.---------

Date: 03/04/2013 

To:~'---------
Approved By: $SA Li _________ __. 

Drafted By: 

Case ID#: ~'------' (U) ADAi"J PETER LANZA 
Sandy Hook Elementary School 
12 Dickinson St, Sandy Hook, CT-Victi m 
Firearms Act . 
00:NH 

I.AW ENFOP.CEMENT SENSITIVE 
This information is the property of the FBI and may be distributed to state , 
t ribal , or local government law enforcement official s with a need-to-know. 
Further distribution without E'BI authorizati on is prohibited. Precautions 
should be taken to ensure this information is stored and/or destroyed in a 
manner that precludes unauthorized access. 

Acquired By: Ion 03/01/2013 , 
'--r-- -_-_-_-_-_-_-,:,:,::::..,· 

Acquired(!JJ/drlfOUO)~'-------

Receipt Given?: No 

Hol d i n~ Offi ce: NEW HAVEN 

Detai ls : 

On .27 FEB 2013, Special Agents ! l and ! ! met with 
Detective j I central District Major Crime Squad, 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

Thi$ document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and Is loaned to your agency: it and its 
contenls are not to be dlslributed outside your asency, 

lbiA 
lb6 
iJ:, ) C 

lb"/E 
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UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

Title: (U//F0UO) ! 
Re: j 03/04/2013 

Connecticut State Police (CSP). During the meeting, the following two 
(2) items of evidence were obtained from CSP Evidence Control and 
subsequently submitted to NH Evidence Control: 

On 01 MAR 2013, Special Agents( land ~I ______ ___. 
rhotographed the physical items of evidence and compiled ;RF documents I 
I The origi 

DVD was submitted to NH Evidence Control. Two (2) copies of the DVD 
were made. One copy will be provided to CSP and one copy will be 
provided FBI Behavioral Analysis Onit (BAU). 

Item Type Description 

Acquired On: 03/01/2013 
Located By: L!....., _________ ....., 
Other Locator: ~ 
Location Area: ~~~------~---_-_-_-_-_-_-_:,-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_~_-_-_-_-:,"""'I 

Specific Locat~i~o~n~:..!::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::;--...a 
Device ,Type: L'-------r--~:J ..... 
Number of Devices Collected: __ ....,.r 

UNCLASSIFIED//FOUO 

2 

ib7A 

,b7(' 
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FD-1036 (Rev. 10-16-2009} 

E'o:rm Type: f.._: -.........i] 
Title: (U) ..._l __ :_f 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Bmport Form 

Approved By; SSA.__[ _:_:_::___.::1 

Drafted By: I ·= :== ::J 
(U') ADAN PETER LANZA 

(:) FFIClllL l:il!OOAD 
~p,r\,d,1(U h'.-. 11u t,t,)lc,J 
J.I ,~_.,.f,AJ Nlf ""'1 t~ C/ • 
ett:AM lt1 WiiwNx-n f'f\k'JI , 

Date: 01/24/2013 

b7 A 
bG 

case ID #: _[ ~~=-==-] 
Sandy Hook Elementary School 
12 Dickinson St, Sandy Hook, CT-Victim 
Firearms Act. 
00:NH 

c:~:: (Ug for forensic imaging and processing=-' =-=~---~~-] 

EncJ.osu:i:e (s) : Enclosed are the fo l lowing items: 
1. (UJ Admi n Notes 
2. (Ul Case Hotes 

UNCLASSIFIED 
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18-1 (Rev.2-tS-201 1) 

To: 

', (-----a-=-,.--•==---=-=-==-=-·•-=----=-•=-i==----------------
j Federal Bureau of Investigation 

.•· Digital Evidence .Laboratory 
FBI New Haven CART 

600 State Street 
New Haven, CT 06511 

REPORT OF EXAMINATION 

New Haven Date: January 23, 2013 

Case ID No.:j : _ -~=] 
LabNo.: [ ] 

Reference: Communication dated December 14, 2012 

Title: SANDY HOOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 12 DICKINSON ST, SANDY HOOK, b 6 
CT b7A 

Date specimen received: December 28, 2012 ib7E 

Request: 

Opinions and Concl11s!ons: 

NIA 

Page 1 of 3 

For Official Use Only 
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Summary of Examination: 

,----- ' 
L-1 ~~~~---'l 

Details of Examination: 

L 
The following derivative evidence was created as a result of this examination: 

Disposition of Evidence: 

Page 2 of 3 

All submitted and derived evidence items were provided to New Haven Evidence 
. Control. The notes of the examination were placed in a 1A folder and will be retained 
with the case file. 

l 
For Official Use Only 

b'IA 
b'/s 
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FD-697 (Rov a-lMH) Pago _ ___ or _ __,___ 

UNITED STATES D:EPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Receipt for Pro1,erty Received/Returned/Released/Seh:ed 

lr.,7A 
bl:i 
b7C 
b7 D 
t;)7£ 

On (date) j"Z-/1'5 fzo17,. item(s) listed below were: 
□ Received From 
□ Returned To 
□ Released To 
fz3 Seized 

(Nam~) __ [ ·- . ·-=-~=-==tt==;;::;;:.--------
(Street Addr~·-•·-n , ., ==,.,.,-..... ...,.-:J=-----
{Cityc_=-.__:,=~-==J.1- --- - -------

Received By; _r ] 
... L,... ____ .. '(slinfture) ., ""= 
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To: 

REPORT OF EXAMJNATfON 

Dat.r.: December 16, 2012 

Caso ID No.[- =====-=1 
I.ah No.: c:·==:~==~J 

Rcforcnco: Communication dated December 15, 2012 

Ret'. No.: NIA 

Title: UNSUB; FlREARMS r\CT 

Du1e specimeo(,s) re~i;ivcd: Decembel' 1.5, 20 f 2 

Specimens: 

S." rJreq\~ested thi~r~·=~-= Je exumin.ed. m1t1 infor.mal'ion found M tb~ 
d;~Ji:ov1d.ed to hiAt-----

Summary ofE.xamh)iltion: 

Th.c evi.denc~ item wus processe 
This device ha .. ~1.....,......,.......,...._,_=----~_== ... =,.,=_==-] 

Derails ofP.x.mniJ11Hiou: 

1110 following processes were JJerformed on submitted□ 

o The evidence items were photographed oi1d initialed 

o C:::::Jon~cr[====== :::=::::::-=] 
Pagel of3 

· For Offi.cia.l Use OnJ.y 

b'/A 
h6 
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] This identification. is un.ique to 
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Tim follO\ving items were generated duifag f'11e c:x,unir.wtion process: 

L1isposition of Bvidenco: 

L = ]1.n~were re.·turne.d to the Ev1.·dence C ... ontrol Technician_ The nou~s of the 
ex.a.m.i.t~otL~·~c ·rl ip the c· .~ .. ~ · e · ,1 r' e Ttaine<l with tl,e case file by the •. _ 
[~ _: __ __ ........ ... . __ . _ .:. . .. . . alongwithacopyofth{:::::': J 
. 1\;m. __ i;opy o · t us l'e.por.t w1 e given to the Cas~ Agen.t along with lhree (3) copies of I: ::]c1nd the original evidence items. 
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